
ET • VERITAS • LIBERABIT • VOS

LAKE FOREST
COLLEG E







' .J*

Digitized by tine Internet Arciiive

in 2011 witii funding from

CARL!: Consortium of Academic and Research Libraries in Illinois

http://www.archive.org/details/forester1986lake



Forester 1986

College Life 2

Activities 28

Organizations 44

Sports 74

Faculty and Administration 104

Seniors 128

Index 286





t I r

'

I-
-

i/^^-J5





.Jawtmrf-i »t0tfinfv^if--:samnm





h-
^^5^ W^

0^ J

J^..;Wj
1

if^^

F

L^^^^U^
f^VHJffin^vfHP

E^B3B»i^^B

^^^^d
r'^fB^^-^ ^i
JJi

.^^ .1

pt^ <r- -•••'>> -J. ^M.*. -- -^T'V.^-t



'. jC

y^^!Q2^ |k

4 :Ii^

< ^

^ J

-T ^



Si*?*



!f|l!HII|i|ltlil«i9l^
''

III III I

mm-

10



CU^^l^^-

11



r -

-S.

.'^iLji

""^'^g^. r
1 -^

. .^ ^ .

eMi^ ^ ^HTf

t^'-'
'^ftHHSf ^.'^ ^Bi ig3i

^LLu 9 n
7^1 ^^^i^^^l ^ E

^^"^^^ ^^^^^^^^B

^ 1
i

12



4e|i^pm«H

13



14



15



16

1!^''-*'**"'



17





19



M
n mn n n

' I ..

r3fti'l«i»l>

20



21



^^B '•<' T^^^^BIp







25





P^^r^73Ti^r5^

27



1 Hr iP^^^ 1

1

28



Activities

29



Homecoming

Wk
.Wit IJki -

30



lomecoming King and Queen, Earl Barnes and
^ynda Zagara.

31



Homecoming
This year's homeconiinfi-, "LFO's Big

Adventure", was kicked off Thursday
night with a faculty talent show and a

Pec Wee Herman look-a-like contest. The

show was emceed by Edward Jacknian.

The audience enjoyed performances by

many talented faculty members. Friday

evening comedian Jay Leno made his

second visit to LFC, and performed for an

enthusiastic crowd. The festivities con-

tinued Saturday with the football team's

win over Ripon College. In keeping with

the winning spirit, the volleyball, soccer,

and field hockey teams were also victo-

rious. The highlight of the weekend was
the semi-formal dance held at the Hotel

Moraine, with music provided by "Kicks".

Overall, the efforts of the Homecoming
Committee, chaired by Julie Abel, result-

ed in an enjoyable weekend for all.

32

I



,f

.-r?.» 'j»t

v
/



Convocation
The 1985-86 Convocation Series

provided a diverse selection of

speakers addressing current and

controversial issues, in addition

to maintaining close academic

correspondences. High atten-

dance indicated an increased

awareness and interest in the

weekly Series.

The speaker at the opening Fall

Convocation was Mike McCaskey,

President of the Chicago Bears.

Sex therapist Phyllis Levy, host of

"Sex Talk." made a return
appearance speaking to a large

audience packed in to the Chapel.

In conjunction with LFC's recent-

ly formed S.A.D.D. chapter, a spe-

cial evening convocation was
presented by Candy Lightner,

founder of M.A.D.D. A most in-

formative and interesting
speaker, Phyllis Pitluga, Senior

Astronomer from the Adler
Planetarium, provided the

audience with instructions for

catching a "once-in-a-lifetime"

glimpse of Halley's Comet. Aca-

demically, our fall calendar was
highlighted by Irwin Weil,

Professor of Slavic Languages at

Northwestern University.

Academics and co-curricular

activities were even further
emphasized in the spring
semester, commencing with a

presentation by Franz Schulze,

the Betty Jane Hollender
Professor of Art at LFC. "Student

Power in a Nuclear World" was
the title of a special convocation

conducted by selected LFC
students and coordinated by Ron
Miller, lecturer in Religion. Add-
ing variety to the traditional

calendar was a musical presenta-

tion by "Partitura," of which
Abba Lessing, Associate
Professor of Philosophy is a

member. Music, or more specifi-

cally jazz, was also provided by

Art Hodes, Chicago piano legend,

in his return appearance to LFC.
On a much broader level, and ad-

dressing an international condi-

tion felt strongly at LFC,
Franklin Williams, President of

the Phelps-Stokes Fund and
Woodrow Wilson \'isiting F'ellow,

delivered a talk on "American
Policy in South Africa."

We hope, next year, to maintain

the higher standards that the

Convocation Series has achieved

this year.

34

Jf tiiOaL
'

.



ŷ i
/

^ '

^^

s
LAKE
R »kEST

35



Ubu Roi
The Garrick Players fall production

this year was Alfred Jarry's Ubu Roi. A
political farce set in a mythical Poland,

the play explored the unhindei'ed

fantasies of Kin^ Ubu on his quest for

power. The broad and inia^rinative

sta^inp allowed the cast to play out

revenue, wai' and ^reed with childlike

i n t e n s i t >• , creating- a p o i fr n a n t

statement within an enjoyable even-

ing of theatre.

36



^9^H
PijP^^H

R .. , f H^H
jr ^^HHr ]p^ ll

^^^^^^9^^L.^^^^B

iis11

37



Cabaret
The Lake Forest College Choir

opened its season with the annual

Cabaret. In addition to the choir's

production numbers, solos and
ensembles were performed by various

vocalists. The Broadway flavor and

casual atmosphere made Cabaret an

enjoyable program as a participant

or as a member of the audience.

38



Advent
Concert

This year the- Choir related its

annual f.'hristmas jfreetinjfs
throufch an Advent Concert. In addi-

tion to the Choir, the Madrigal
Sinf^ers and Wind P^nsemble also

performed. Seasonal favorites were
heard, such as selections from
Britten's "A Ceremony of Carols"
and "The Hallelujah C'horus" from
Handel's .Messiah. A ji^uest harpist,

as well as solo and ensemble perfor-

mances by Choir members, con-
tributed to the hoJiday spirit. The
sinjcinK of "Silent Xight" by candle-

liKht ended the seasonal celebration

of peace and joy.

L t.^'

39



Intramurals
There's a sport for almost
everyone at LFC, and you don't

have to be a superstar to partici-

pate. Intramural sports provide

an opportunity for non-varsity

athletes to play football, hockey,

basketball and softball. F'or some
students IM sports provide a

chance to pet some exercise, meet
new people and experience the

thrill of virtoi-y and the ajjony of

da-feet!!

40



41



Campus
Activities

Students had plenty of opportu-

nities to be entertained on
weei<ends thanks to the efforts of

the C a 111 pus Entertainment
Committee, Film Group, and the

Purpose Units. F'roni lounp:e

parties, to current movies, to

dance bands and comedians, the

campus nevei' rested. Special
theme weekends and events kept

students dancing no matter what
the season.

42



SS!!«.
r

^5 ^ k
rl^

1^
"*"" ^^ r

43



44



Organizations

45



Blackstone Hall

Deerpath Hall

46



Gregory Hall

Harlan Hall



Lois Hall

McClure Hall

48



Moore Hall

Nollen Hall

49



Roberts Hall

Residence Staff

50



Commuters

Community Education

51



student Government

n

Made up of representatives from all the

dormitories as well as the off-campus
student body, the General Assembly of

Student Government acted v^^eekly on all

issues concerning the students of LP"'C.

The \'i)Ho General Assembly, under the

leadership of President Tedd Termunde,
Vice President Beth Fisher and
Treasurer Jodi Wixted, dealt with con-

cerns as housing, budgeting of student

activitity fees, campus activities, as well

as the sponsoring of educational and so-

cial programs. The 1986 administration,

including President Gerry Sullivan, Vice

President Mark Mobly and Treasurer
Lexie Rosenthal took over these duties in

Januarv.

52



Alpha Chi

Alpha Chi is a local fraternity which was formed in 1983. Its

primary goals and pliilosophy are based on academic excellence

and the betterment of the college and community as a whole.

Alpha Chi works in cooperation with other established purpose

units and independent students to enhance the social life of

LFC, and to encourage leadership and participation. Events of

the 1985-1986 academic year included the Submarine Welcome

Party. Toga Party. Christmas Party. Alpine Weekend. Florida

Raffle-Off. and volunteer work for the American Cancer

Society, a soup kitchen, and the Lake Bluff Haunted House.

Membership is based on potential leadership qualities,

academic excellence, and participation in college activities and

athletics. All interested individuals (new and returning

students^ are encouraged to contact members at the third floor

annex of Harlan. This years officers were Martin McCann,

Dean Rivas and Mark Aldendifer.



Alpha Pi Delta

The sorority of Alpha Pi

Delta serves both social and
philanthropic purposes. The
members are interested in

devising? social activities fui-

themselves and for their fellow

collefje students. Numerous
theme parties were sponsored

throughout the year. Alpha Pi

Delta also seeks to participate

in service projects which
benefit the community at larg:e.

Membership is based upon
leaiiership, scholarship, overall

participation in LFC activities,

and willingness to work toward

their common goal.

Ambassadors

The .\mbassadors is a diver-

sified group of Lake Forest
students who serve as campus
tour guides for prospective
LFC-ers. Each member is

selected out of a large number
of applicants. The group con-

sists of approximately 40
students who are responsible

for giving tours of the campus,
hosting the Fall and Spring
Open Houses and accomodat-
ing overnight visits for inter-

ested students. Anyone who
enjoys Lake Forest College and
his or her experience here is

encouraged to stop by the
Admissions Office for more in-

formation about the organiza-

tion.

54



American Marketing Association

The American Marketing
Association is a national
or(f anization, with LFCs
chapter in its third year of ex-

istence. With its affiliation to

the national nnembership, the

AMA learns about various
activities hosted by the profes-

sional chapter, in addition to

sponsoring? its own profcrams.

Through providinff speakers
and other events, the AMA
promotes awareness of the
career opportunities in the
business field, with a con-
centration in marketing.

Amnesty International

Amnesty International is a

world-wide o r g a n i z a t i o n

dedicated to fighting human
rights abuses. The Lake Forest

chapter continues to work for a

prisoner of conscience in the

Soviet Union and has now
adopted a prisoner in South
Africa. During the summer of

1985. a Rwandan prisoner who
the chapter had been working

for was released.

aa



Association for Computing Machinery

The Association for Comput-
ing Machinery is an organiza-

tion of professionals, educators

and students concerned with

all aspects of computers. The
Lake Forest College chapter of

the ACM is part of a national

network of news and informa-

tion on current events and
practices in the field of comput-

ing. The group invites lecturers

from all over the world to speak

on their particular fields of in-

terest. Representatives
competed in an ACM Regional

Computing Contest, in which

the LFC team placed second for

the past two years.

Black United and Concerned Students

Black United and Concerned
Students is designed to provide

a support group in the LFC
community specifically aimed
at the needs and values of black

students. Its main goals are to

become more aware of the roles

in society as blacks and to edu-

cate the community through
group sponsored activities and
overall involvement on campus.

56



Beta Triton

Beta Triton serves as a satisfying organization for its

members and affiliates while providing the college with

numerous social and community functions. In an effort

to help maintain a healthy social environment for the

college, BT annually holds its Student-Faculty Cocktail

Party, the Homecoming half-time party, the PHDP and
Betagras mega-parties, and the Closing of the Gin and
Tonic Season Party, along with many other events dur-

ing the year. In addition, BT organizes the Student

Government debates each year, and actively partici-

pates in several other on-campus functions while also

doing community services throughout the school year.

This united involvement plus each member's individual

pursuits and committment to the LFC academic
challenge reflects the true spirit of the liberally

educated student. Maintaining this traditional spirit

will continue to be the primary concern of the Beta

Triton fraternity. Tlie officei-s this yeai" were Jim Pettit,

President: Ken Robinson. Vice-President: and Kip Kos-

low. Treasurer.



Brotherhood

The Brotherhood is a purpose unit which
brings many different backfrrounds and person-

alities together into one cohesive proup. It

provides a social outlet for students as well as

service to the community. In addition to the

annual Casino Nipht that helps a worthy cause

or charity, the Brotherhood hosts a number of

theme parties throughout the year. The
Brothei-hood strives for excellence in academics
and athletics, and is proud to be part of the Lake
Forest Collegre community.

58



Campus Entertainment Committee

Prom video dances, to
comedians and other proKrams,
the Campus Entertainment
Committee once a^ain was
successful in presenting? to LPX*
a variety of special events. In

addition to live performances
by Otis Clay, Jay Leno and
Chris Bliss, the j?roup also

orf^anized theme weekends.
Providinjjan endless number of

activities, the Campus Enter-

tainment Committee worked to

ensure students enjoyment
outside the classrooms.

Convocation Committee

The 1985-86 Convocation
Committee, comprised of

students and faculty members,
presented speakers who
focused on a variety of dis-

ciplines and interests. In addi-

tion to such notable figrures as

M.A.D.D. founder Candy
Lightner. sex therapist Phyllis

Levy and Buddy Ryan of the

Chicagro Bears, the Convoca-
tion Committee organized
educational entertainment
valuable to the entire campus.

59



Film Group

During!: the 1985-86 year, the

Film Group continued to grow
even stronger. Not only did the

organization increase in

number, but it grew in faculty

and student participation as

well. The selection of films for

the year once again proved that

the film Group was aiming for a

quality schedule.

French Club

The French Club continued
to spread awareness of French
culture and language. The in-

tent of the organization
remains to prepare students for

the Paris internship program.
The club does this by offering

informal talks by both profes-

sors and students returning
from studying abroad.
Members of the club are in-

volved in such activites as the
Mardi Gras masked ball, a wine
and cheese party, an interna-
tional film festival, and visits to

French restaurants.

60



Forester

:•

.. iRiri r,;»,ii «;8 Hill iltill li

lllii lllll ~^ll I

r-,-^| iwijp- mil »

* %'

3 ^ : III

j
' III

1 , III

ir;

The Forester Yearbook is put out annually by

a small group of students who have a sincere

desire to recreate all the excitement of a school

year in less than 300 pages of words and
pictures. It is not an easy task. Photogi-aphers

have to go to events that they'd avoid like the

plague if it weren't for the yearbook, and layout

and copy people spend many long hours trying to

be witty and creative. If it sounds like a drudge,

it's not. It's just a challenge that is rewarded in

the spring when we are able to see the final

product of our efforts.

J I

61



Frisbee Club

The Frisbee Club, or better

known as "The Bat Patrol", is a

new organization open to

anyone interested in fi'isbee

disc games. The activities in-

clude competitions against
other schools in "ultimate"
tournaments, as well as plans

for a "disk golf course" for the

campus. Offering a relaxing ex-

ercise away from the burdens of

academia, the group
encourages students to join the

fun.

Gamma R h o Delta is a

purpose unit which provides a

social outlet for women on the

campus. Taking pride in its

diverse membership, many
members and social affiliates

are actively involved in various

groups, committees and
athletic teams. The social focus

of the sorority is to enhance the

social life of the college by
providing open parties
throughout the year. In addi-

tion to social activities, Gamma
Rho Delta engages in a number
of projects which support
various worthwhile activities

in the community. These
services include the blood
drive, selling caramel apples

during Halloween, flowers for

Valentine's Day, participation

in a clothes drive for St. Mary's
in Chicago, and having
fund raising parties for their

sponsored child Santos and his

family in South America.
Gamma Rho Delta also has
theme parties, some open, some
closed, including the Big Band
party, New Year's party, Boxer
party and the Christmas party.

The members meet frequently

to discuss campus policies and
issues.

Gamma Rho Delta

62



Garrick Board

Garrick is an orjjanization of

extreme intensity. The hours,

the fun, and the tears that it

takes to create a show seem
endless. But, when you view
the final production, it makes
all the hours worth it. It is an
organization on campus where
people can come let their creativ-

ity flow and have the opportu-

nity to put it to use. Garrick

lends itself to all people from all

walks of life— it's all waiting to

be explored.

German Club

Der Seewald Deutschklub. or

the LFC German Club, spreads

the awareness of German cul-

ture throughout the campus
and created a sense of interac-

tion amongst students and
faculty during the Oktoberfest

and the International Candy
Sale. Club members are able to

improve their knowledge of the

German language by attending

a weekly "German Table". This

year the German Club, along

with the French Club and the

Spanish Club, organized and
sponsored a Foreign Film
Festival. Members attended
events to improve their under-

standina: of German culture.



House of Soul

The House of Soul serves as a

place where Black students can

live with people who share
common interests and
problems associated with beinjj

a minority without conforming

to the majority. This purpose

unit also adds diversity to the

LFC community, providing: a

glimpse to what Black Culture

is all about.

Interfaith Center

The 1985-86 school year was a

busy and successful one for the

Interfaith Center. Our weekly
events such as Thank God It's

Monday, Wednesday Night
Meditation, Morning Medita-

tion, Evangelical Christian
Fellowship and Sabbath
Celebration were all well
supported. The Interfaith
Center also sponsored such spe-

cial events as a hayride,
retreats, fireside forums, a

Passover Seder and a celebra-

tion of Buddha's Birthday.
Associated with the Interfaith

Center is the peace and justice

group REACT which works on
projects of universal concern
such as OXfWM Fast For A
World Harvest and the nuclear

freeze.

64



Internal

Internal is dedicated to

furth<frinj^ interculturai under-
standirij< witiiin the colletfe

community. Through speakers,

films, cultural outings and so-

cial functions, this purpose unit

provided opportunities for ex-

posure to various cultures.
Members of internal encourage
an international outlook on
political, social, and cultural

affairs. This year Internal has
sponsored such events as the
Mexican Earthquake Relief
Fund, the International Poetry
Reading, and the Mojekwu
Fund for Interculturai Under-
standing. In conjunction with
the Foreign Language Depart-
ment and the Spanish Club. In-

ternal also sponsored the Spring

Latin American Festival.

Outing Club

The Outing Club has been a

long standing organization at

Lake Forest College. Our main
objective is to introduce
members to new outdoor ex-

periences such as climbing,

cross country skiing, or hiking.

This year the trips sponsored

by the group were usually over

weekends, which made for a

great escape from the realities

of college life.

65



Phi Pi Epsilon

The Phi Pi Epsilon Fraternity of Lake Forest
College is rich in heritagre and pride. Established in

1895, Phi Pi Epsilon is the oldest local independent
fraternity in the United States.

Based upon the premise of brotherhood, community
service, academic excellence and social development,
the purpose unit stands as a pillar of leadership in the

Lake Forest College community. Wliether sponsoring
the annual Orphans' Halloween Party or collecting

canned goods so that those less fortunate may enjoy a

Thanksgiving dinner. Phi Pi Epsilon remains a vital

and integral element of Lake Forest College.

Feel free to visit Bradley Lodge and experience our
traditional motto of PROUD TO BE A PHI PL

66



Peer Counselors

The Lake Forest College Peer
f'ounselors are a small but
quite effective Kr^up of stu-

dents who are willing to help

others with any difficulties

they may be having? with drug
or alcohol use. The members
gladly donate their time and
energy to help get the message
to the student body that
"moderation is best". In addi-

tion to individual counseling,

the Peer Counselors sponsor
alcohol-free social events such
as alcohol awareness week and
activities during Spring Week-
end.

Pi Mu Delta

This year marked the pre-

miere of Pi Mu Delta, and one
which all of its members will

remember with admiration.
Beginning with the Science

Picnic in the Fall. Pi Mu Delta

was determined to add a new
dimension to the campus. In

addition, this purpose unit of

pre-health career students
devised the Play-A-Month Club
which sponsored several blood

drives, a CPR clinic, organized

the Health Fair, opened the
Club Med for study purposes on
South Campus, and raised
money for the Mexican Relief

Fund. Most of all. Pi Mu Delta

established itself as a viable

campus organization with
committed members dedicated

to the causes of human life,

peace, and preservation.

67



Racquetball Club

The Racquetball Club is just

one of the various club sports

on campus desiprned to draw-

participation from freshmen to

seniors with an equal play
opportunity. Workshops and
tournaments are sponsored
throughout the year, includinfj

the Cancer Tournament which
raises money for the fiylit

against cancer. The club
welcomes all students, and
currently sees participation

from various faculty members.
The number of students
enrolled in the group was hig-h

this year, and they were proud
to report large turn-outs for

specific tournaments.

Running Club

Since the Running Club is

[)rimarily a social group, its

activities center around the

weekly group "fun runs",
and low-key competitive
events such as the annual
college triathlon, the fall

predictor race in which the

winner is the runner closest

to his/her predicted time of

finish, and the Spring fun-

run/spaghetti dinner. There
are, however, outlets for the

more serious runner — the

Libertyville Corporate Cup
5K Championship, the Lake
County Marathon/Half
Marathon, and numerous
Chicago area races.

68



Sisterhood

Sisterhood is an orfjanization

of women of different orit^-ins,

and is geared toward definintr

tiieir roles as women at Lake
Forest College, as well as cul-

ture and the greater society.

Sisterhood sponsored a

Fashion Show which raised
money for World V'ision. In addi-

tion to sponsoring speakers
who focus on the different con-

cerns of women, the group also

seeks to support other campus
organizations' ideologies and
programs. Sisterhood is open to

all women.

Social Services Organization

The Social Services Organi-
zation provides students with

many opportunities for commu-
nity service through volunteer

work. Members can work with

handicapped children at the
Grove School, supervise recrea-

tional activities at a local nurs-

ing home, serve at soup lines in

Chicago, or tutor minority
students. Other activities in-

clude working with troubled
teens through Omni House as

well as the Big Brother Big
Sister program. The Social

Services Organization is open
to all persons who are inter-

ested in volunteer work regard-

less of major or career orienta-

tion.

69



Society of Physics Students

The Lake Forest College
chapter of the Society of

Physics Students is part of a na-

tional affiliate organization to

the American Institute of

Physics. As such, it aims to

bring news of development in

physics and astronomy to inter-

ested members of the campus
community.

Spanish Club

Promoting the interests of

the Spanish language as well as

discussing Hispanic culture

and issues proved to be the

main goals of the Spanish Club.

The group held a weekly
Spanish Table during lunch
where faculty, staff and
students participated in dis-

cussions relating to the politics,

economics and culture of many
different Hispanic groups.

One of the clubs most im-

portant projects was the co-

sponsoring of a Bolivian child,

Santos Garcia, with the Gamma
Rho Delta purpose unit.
Another highlight was the
Latin American Festival, a

celebration of Latin American
culture and history, which
featured a number of speakers

and lecturers. In addition,

several outings to Chicago
featured the music, dance and
food of Hispanic traditions.

70



Stentor

The Stentor, Lake Forest College's newspaper,
has been pubHshed on a re^sular weekly or bi-

weekly basis since 1886. The newspaper covers

campus events, provides editorial opinions and
offers a means of expression for the students and
faculty. The process of publishing the paper is

undertaken by students from assigrnins: the

articles to typesetting: the copy. The Stentor

organization accepts anyone willing to put time

into producing a weekly publication.

71



student Affiliates of the American Chemical
Society

The Student Affiliates of the

American Chemical Society is an

orfjanization which sponsors

activities desif^ned to promote a

greater understanding and
appreciation of chemistry. In

addition to research-oriented

lectures by invited chemists,

SAACS sponsors such activi-

ties as the science picnic, the

annual winter holiday lecture

which demonstrates the ex-

citement and fun of chemistry,

as well as maintaining a coffee,

tea and cocoa service for all

students and faculty in

Johnson Science Center. In the

Spring a student symposium is

offered which not only provides

students with an opportunity

to present their independent
research, but also serves to in-

form and inspire other students

to participate in chemistry.

Tusitala

It was Mother Teresa who
called Tusitala, the LFC
literary magazine, "... a driv-

ing force behind virtually every
world movement dedicated to

social change."

Not only do we give our lives

to Art (with a capital 'A'), first

and foremost we are writers

and editors dedicated to foster-

ing the finest poetry, fiction

and graphic art in the country.

But, above all, we care about
People (with a capital 'P'). Our
goal this year is to eliminate all

nuclear weapons from the
earth. So far we have collected

many warheads and several
medium range cruise missiles

from the X.A.T.O. and Warsaw
Pact countries. You're wel-

come, world, for everything
we've done for vou.

72



WMXM

IBS^

1985-86 proved to be a very successful school

year for WIVIXM. A new broadcast exciter

dramatically improved the sound of the station.

Along with this improvement in sound came an
improvement in what was being broadcasted.

WMXM featured a diverse spectrum of rock, jazz,

blues and classical along with news and public

affairs programs. The disc jockeys proved to be

the most professional yet.

As a student organization. WMXM was one of

the largest and diverse groups on campus. Other

WMXM activities included the sponsorship of live

band performances, record and ticket giveaways,

and a DJ marathon.

73



74



Sports

75



Lacrosse
It is certainly an unusual

Forester team that can boast

victories over Big 10 power-

houses Ohio State and
Michigan State in any sport.

This is an accomplishment of

the 1985 Lake Forest lacrosse

team, but hardly the only one.

Coach Wayne Braxton's squad

rolled up a 7-2 overall record,

and 5-1 in the Great Lakes Con-

ference. They went 3-1 in the

prestigious Suncoast Tourna-

ment in Florida, losing only in

overtime to Eastern power
Ithaca. The Foresters also

claimed RPI, Haverford, and
Wooster among their other
victims.

The 1985 squad also could

claim some impressive players.

Midfielder Mark Talgo became
the Foresters' all time point

scorer, with 147 hard-earned
points. He also made the first-

team All Conference squad.
Midfielder Eric Jensen, attack-

man Nick Risom, defenseman
Andy Hamblett, and goalie

Ralph Kunzmann all were
awarded second-team All-

Conference honors. The fine

crop of seniors left holes for

Coach Braxton to fill, but they
also left a winning legacy,
which never comes — or stays
— easily.

This was truly a fine team, as

was evidenced by vociferous

and large crowds the team
attracted all year. The ability

to stimulate such excitement
for athletics on campus is rare.

The fact that the squad could do
so is testimony enough that
this was indeed a special team,
on and off the field.

% ^>-v

..I
"

76





Softball
The 1985 Softball Team placed

four players on the all conference

squad and captured the North
Division crown of the MACW for

the second consecutive year.
Donna Law lor (P-3B), Lori
Edenhofer (P-CF), Cindy Hahn
{3B-SS), and Nancy McKee (IB)

were the all conference selections,

with Lawlor beinij a unanimous
selection amonp all the con-
ference coaches. Lawlor also led

the team with a .450 batting
average. As a team, LFC batted

.307 outscoring their opponents
122-71 and compiling a 9-1 con-

ference mark and a 12-11 record

ovei'all. MVP honors went to

Donna Lawlor. Lisa Mielzynski
was the MI P.

Back Row: Coach Trefny, Hensge, McKee, Pemberton, Lawlor. Middle Row: Mielzynski, Edenhofer, Burj
Boe, Hahn. F"ront Row: Youngquist, Davis, Weisbrook, Staroszczyk, Green.

78



79



Men's
Tennis
The lUS") men's tennis team had

a few question marks prior to its

season. The team lost three
starters from the 1984 squad (in-

cludinj; 1 & 2 singles), had a first

year coach coming in (the third

coach in three years), and one of

its toughest schedules ever.

Ex-Forester tennis star and
rookie coach, Terry Peach, put

together a team that included

four freshmen and only two re-

turning lettermen. The Foresters

encountered the likes of Division 3

powerhouse University of

Wisconsin-Stout, Division 1

DePaul and the always tough
Ripon and University of Chicago

in the MCAC.
The Forester line-up placed

freshmen Mike Hartler, Mark
Gaffney, Parn Chantha, and
George Frangos in the top four

singles positions, while junior co-

captains Ken Robinson and Jim
Pettit occupied the fifth and sixth

spots. Hartler and junior John
Rohner held the top doubles spot,

Chantha and P^rangos combined
their talents at second, and
Gaffney and Robinson manned
the third positon.

They scored impressive victo-

ries against St. Marys, Chicago
State, and Noi'th Pai'k and
dropped a 5-4 heartbreaker to con-

ference rival Knox at the Grinnell

Triangular Tournament. The
Foresters finished a respectable

seventh out of twelve teams at the

MCAC Championships, a great
improvement over the tenth place

finish in 1984.

Parn Chantha, who held the
highest winning percentage
among the Foresters, was chosen
as the team's MVP. MCAC semi-

finalist at number one singles,

Mike Hartler, was selected as the
team's most improved player by
coach Peach.

Chantha, Frangos, Hartler, Robinson, Pettit, and Coach Peach

80



hM/

81



Women's
Tennis
The Lake Forest women's

tennis team completed a very

successful 1985 season with
wins over two Division 1 teams,

DePaul University and the

University of Illinois-Chicapo

Circle. The team finished their

season with a record of nine

wins and two losses, and a fifth

place finish in the MACW
Tennis Conference.

With only three players re-

turninfr from the 1984 season

this year's team proved to be a

fighting team who gained ex-

perience and determination
with each match. The new
additions of Cate Brown, Chris

Hilden, Molly Melone, and In-

grid Charleson helped the team
tremendously, and will add
strength and experience to

next year's team along with
Caroline Guip who holds the
number one position.

The team graduates two
seniors, Captain Grace Keeble
and Sue Venables, whose deter-

mination and leadership will be
missed bv the team.

Back Row: Coach Ramsey, Melone, Greene, Hilden, Venables, Brown, Back Row: Guip, Charleson, Piei

Keeble, Miller.

>i^
^<«**Olfitti«j^

M
82



83



Soccer
The Forester soccer team fin-

ished with an 11-3 record and as

Co-Champions of the MCAC
North Division. Three Foresters

(Steve Nicoli, Marty VVittmer and

Rick Red field) earned all-

conference honors. The Foresters

registered seven shutout victo-

ries, scored 41 goals and allowed

only 10. The teams goals against

average was an impressive .666.

This team displayed a hefty
amount of courage by bouncing

back from two tough setbacks to

register its best record in the

teams history. This was a team, in

the true sense of the word, with

much of the character and
cohesiveness coming from captain

Ralph Kunzmann, its seniors and
the attitude of the support
players. With the loss of one, four

seniors (Ralph Kunzmann, Kevin

Hannigan, Marty McCann, Tom
Wagner) next years team should

prove to be a tough opponent.

Back Row: Coach Fritz, Currie, Coach Cook, Wrightman, Burke, Ekhardt. Third Row: Diegl, Hevrdt
Noble, Scribner, Yonce, Richards, Barron, Buckley, Tasher. Second Row: Buttinger, Sullivan, Schi

Redfield. Babbington, Carr, Nicholi, Markiewicz, Rynearson, Phillips. Front Row: Stewart, Cunningha
Secor, Wittnier, Hannigan, Kunzmann. Wagner, McCann, Willett, Fell. Rieck. Missing: Rusnak.

84



85



Volleyball
The 1985 Volleyball Season

started out slow losing some
toLifrh close matches to NAIA
and Division II schools. Two
weeks into the season they

started to rebound and play

noticeably better. The team
carried a 6 match winning
streak until losing a tough
match to Chicago State in the

semi-finals of our invitational

tournament. The team will lose

only three seniors, Nancy
McKee, Cindy Hahn, and Jenny
Youngquist to graduation.
Cindy Hahn was named to the

First team All-conference.
Honorable Mentions went to

Nancy McKee and Chris
McBride. The team finished

with a 16-14 record which
placed them in first place in the

MACW North Division and
fourth place in the overall

MACW.

Back Row: McBride, Brewczynski, Hahn, Alexander, McKee, Edenhofer, Youngquist, Coach Kaufmanr
Front Row: Pacella, Gall, Casaletto, Staroszczyk, Ward, Ross, O'Brien.

f^^
V.^^

T -WBS^i#1
1

1

w, 1^^^^B • J^

- .<• ^«rf »^I.

\-.<^^ (*>«

J /:
^

' 0''i

\M
1^

^-^n
#.^.-^ :%fv ^V '^) '^

' m ' M"i^^^ ^^^M ^^ / -^

m\ m ^i^/ J '^ 1f^ ^
^ W-'n& '^R

d. £
^Jt^Skti

y 4 ^ % •

86





Football
Somehow, this should have

been a better football season

than it turned out to be. The
veteran defense, led by some of

the most vicious headhunters

this side of New Guinea, gave

up only 14 points a game, inter-

cepted It) passes, sacked oppos-

ing quarterbacks 27 times, and
nailed assorted running backs

and wide receivers with hurri-

cane-force hits. On offense, the

Foresters boasted a big and
tough offensive line, a varied

and potent aerial attack, hard-

running backs, and solid kick-

ing. All this would seem to add

up to more than a 5-4 record and
a third place in the tied in the

MCAC North, but that's what
happened.

The reason for this lies not in

the skill and desire of the
players — which was un-
doubted — but rather in a very

tough conference, and a few
bad bounces. The Foresters lost

4 conference games by a total of

32 points. Give a few,of the
breaks that St. Norbert and
archrival Beloit got to the
Foresters, and this could have
been a championship team.

There was definitely champi-
onship talent here. Just among
the seniors, wide receiver Colin

Lundgren finished among the

leaders in receiving in NCAA
III, with 947 yards and 9 TD's.

Defensive end Peter Dauk had
57 tackles and 7 sacks — and
one safety. Defensive back
Larry Malles had 6 inter-
ceptions, and was first-team

All-MCAC, as was Lundgren.
Safety Norm Kaiser had 65
powerful tackles and 6 inter-

ceptions. Mike Olsen kicked 5

field goals, 13 extra points, had
46 tackles, and 2 interceptions.

These seniors and their
talented classmates will be
difficult to replace, both in

talent and leadership. The
Class of 1986's accomplish-
ments on the football field were
excellent. They deserved a

much better coda than the star-

crossed 1985 season, but they
have much to remember with
pride.

Back Kow: Palubin, Whalen, Dropped, Brush, .Jahn, Dropped, Dauk, Griffin, Ippolilo. Sixth Kow: Mall
Keeshan, Cook, Jatis, Prosniewski, Olsen, Chasteen, Wittry, Leventhal, Augsberfjer. Fifth Row: Gaffn(
Hansen, Gritt. Everly, Home, Wells, Holly, Loll, Wagner, Hill, Sorenson. Fourth Row: McPartlan, Lundgri
Gadzinski, Barnes, VanHaaften, Hartler, Jackson. Fraider, Kaiser, Cortez. Third Row: Coach Dau, Coa
Baumann, Glemaud, Egan, Weiss, Jahnke, Wynn, Bohan, Coach Giannamore, Coach Braxton. Second Ro
Gappin, Conforti, Huster, Callahan, St. Pierre, Dropped, Charbonneau, Bonucci, Kahn, Martin, Flahive. Fr<

Row: McLaughlin, Webb, Berninzoni, Radkay, Morrissey, Sargeant, Geary, Zeller.

88



89



Field
Hockey
The Lady Foresters went out

in style, finishing the final year

of Field Hockey at Lake Forest

with a 10-7-1 record. Two wins

atrainst Division I Valparaiso,

winning the DePauw tourna-

ment by beating DePauw,
Earlham and Kalamazoo, and a

2-0 victory over Wheat on
College in the season finale

were the major highlights.

Jennifer Stoops led all scorers

with 9 goals and 3 assists as

Lake Forest outscored their

opponents 42-38. Seniors
Heather Paine (6 goals - 4

assists) and Kyle Henderson
finished out their careers. They
helped lead Lake Forest to a 39-

21-1 record over the past four

seasons. MVP & MIP honors

went to Heather Paine and
sophomore Alexis Rosenthal
respectively.

Back Row: Coach Trefny, Stoops, Wheelock, Rosenthal, Cheston, Bates, Griffin, Callahan. Dineen. Middle Ro
Brundage, Hearn, Nichols, Krawchuk, Anderson, Warren. Front Row: Surak, Polese, Henderson, Paii

Ashmead.

Cl*Jk<'

90



91



Hockey
The 1985-198(5 ice-hockey

season seems to take after the

fable of the tortoise and the

hare. The tortoise is the 0-7-1

start that seemed to presag-e a

season of suffering on the ice

for the usually successful

squad. Injuries, inexperience,

and a brutal schedule were the

primary culprits in the early

problems, and after a fourth

place finish at the Dearborn
Tournament, the tortoise was
moving slowly towards what
looked like a miserable finish.

Then, the latent hare showed
itself as the Foresters ripped

off a 6-1-1 record in their 8

games before the date of this

report. The goaltending of Gary
Willett and Ralph Kunzmann
improved markedly, the offense

started to produce goals in

plentiful numbers, and a

veteran defensive unit led by
the captains John Flahive and
Tim Locke tightened up and
began to lower the boom on
some unfortunate opponents.

The Foresters dumped St.

Mary's (Minn.) and UW-Stevens
Point in December, forced a tie

against UW-River Falls after

two previous losses to them,
and then avenged two early

defeats agrainst Kent State by
trouncing the Golden Flashes

twice in late January on the

road.

It would have been easy for

the team to lay down and quit

after the poor start. They did

not, which is a tribute both to

Coach Tony Fritz's motivation-

al skills and the perserverance

and pride of this squad. Possi-

bly not the most talented or

successful team in P"'orester

hockey history, this team might
be among the guttiest of the

bunch. And that, surely, is not

such a bad way to remember
the 1985-1986 ice hockey team.

Back Row: Coach Fritz, Wilford, Norton, Kelly, Steen, Gibbons, Richards, Currie, Coach Widmark. Middle Row -

Wright, Kohl. Kuznar, Moran, Brennab, Sather, VanAcker, Elia, Spencer. Front Row: Willett, Wittmer
Przybysz, Locke, Flahive, Hanigan, Whalen, Kunzmann

92



93



Women's
Basketball
The 1985-86 Women's Basket-

ball season started very prom-
ising with 12 talented ball

players. Two key players were
unable to complete the season
and the team was forced to

make some adjustments. Fight-

ing a definite height dis-

advantage they've turned to a

quick aggressive defense that
has come on strong forcing
turnovers among the opposi-

tion. The success of this team
has depended on continuation
of a strong aggressive defense.

Along with high percentage
field goal and free throw shoot-

ing this should add up to a great
season.

^

94



95



Men's
Basketball
The best way to describe the

men's basketball season to the

date of writing is "the best of

times, and the worst of times."

The worst was conference
record of 3-6 that did not reflect

the talent of the team, rather, it

reflected the difficulties of

playing on the road and the

referees that came with the

road games.
The best was a 4-0 start, led

by seniors Dave Czeszewski
and Chris Stenzel, and a late

come back with wins over Coe
and Grinnell.

This was a good team, with

plenty of team spirit and
aggressiveness. Coach Charles

Miller will miss this squad, but
there is much to build on includ-

ing this fairly successful
campaign.

£ ^S A ^ ^ f ^

W2"rt
f

isr£ i.**'e* ^^*ft

y .'— /:
i'j-i

rU

Back Row: Coach Miller, Ellis, Auffrey, Checkett, Hoffer, Carter, Ortiz, MacKowski, Coach Baade, Trinkaus.
Front Row: Bonero, Redig, Czeszewski, Stenzel, Rice, Romano.

*

%X m
%

96



K

~li&(r.ii£«

S vj

mmTi
,)



Swimming
and Diving
This year's Swimming and Div-

ing team began the season
boasting of a new coach, a new
schedule, and a new bottom on

the pool. Returning to join first

year coach. Skip Cook, were All-

American Juniors Tom Smith

and Denise Barrett, aimed at

attending the NCAA Champi-
onships for the third year in a

row. Supporting these All-

Americans with their sights on

reaching the NCAA's were 1985

conference champions, Nancy
Dry den, Andrea Finley,
women's captain Eileen Schrei-

ber, Roger LaFaver, Wade
Dauner, and men's captains

Ken Engel and Gregg Meyers.

The team posted a winning dual

meet record, doubled the size of

both swimming and diving
teams, and continued to be one

of the top teams in the Mid-west

Conference.

Top Row: Divinp Coach Stehley, Asst. Coach Luebbers, Head Coach Cook, Dauner, LaFaver, Feldman. Thir
Row: Erie, Sweetman, Wehrle, Neiman, Dare, Corr, ShiUing. Second Row: Rieckelnian, Schreiber, BarrettJ
Dryden, Seese, Eggers, Davis, Dunlap, Meyers. Bottom Row: Jensen, Greene, Finley, Wessels, Smith, Heiser,^

Hanlon, Engle. Missing: Batt, Gunning, Shaughnessy, Kremer, Syregelas, DeNonia, Baldwin, Weston.

98





Handball
With only three returning

players, Andy McLaughlin, Bill

Flahive and Gina Ross, the

1985-1986 LFC handball team
was definitely experiencing a

rebuilding year. With the
team's expectations still high,

they hoped to place in the top

three places at the Nationals at

Cal-Berkeley in March, said

Coach Dau. The team has
attended meets including an
Invitational in Milwaukee, and
hosted the Regionals here at

LFC. The team's youth will be a

big advantage in the next year.
Back Row: McLaughlin, Biersborn, Flahive, Walleck. Front Row: Gulp, Cummins, Ross. Missing: Piepho

z::j!'x^£Vtni^ap.xisaKW!*fiai';,^MiXrrm^im..

*<

..I

100



1

.^^ f
\

-* »

^^-^,

r-
->

^

4

101



Coaches

Matt Leubbers Michael Dau Mandfred Ekhardt

Wayne Braxton Betty Burke Kaufmann

Tony Fritz Sue Trefny Skip Cook

102



Cille Ramsey Guy Stehley

Terry Peach Charlie Miller Rob Baade

PBjv^JS

P
^^^^MjUfeH

Frank Giannamore Thomas Baumann

103



104



Faculty and Administration

105 i



Administration

Eugene Hotchkiss

Bailey Donnally George Speros

^̂
K^,

iv
"^i-^

j..i i

Ted Carlus

Gene Brandt Leslie Chapman Gordon White

106



Ruthane Bopp

Robert Wiegand

Margaret McNamara

Helene Lewis

t

J
Abigail Fassnacht

Judith Gooch

•/

Wendv Hick;

J^
Carroll Adams Margaret Bramhall

107



Jane Shillinglaw

Eric Reidel Steve Watter Wayne Doleski

Jackie H.rris Adriana Bonewitz Don Craft

108



Naomi Ewing

Mary Schell

^4S

Granger Kenly

Al Zabor

'-^Jf

^^y

Mary Glenz

4 -^«g'-

Pat Lament

i

Arthur Miller

4v. -1.

Rosanne Fabbri

Use Beaufov

109



WT
'-^

Bob Lepak George Martinovich

Physical Plant

Candy Casey and Madge Buchholz Secretaries

110



Counseling Center

Print Shop Library Staff

111



Admissions

Spike Gummere

Carmine Salvucci

^J

1

\

Cindy Bradley

Henryne Green

Mary Beth Snyder Susan Mayer

112



Art

Michael Croydon

Alex Mitchell

Ramona Mitchell

Amelia Carr

Franz Schulze

Arthur Lazar

113



Biology

Kenneth Weik Charles Louch

Juliana Feder

Frederic Giere Barbara Hansen

114



^

Chemistry

Daniel Coughlin John Coutts

Laura Klingbeil

Education

Mark Tierno Julie Massev Florence Singrer

115



Economics and Business

William Moskoff Robert Baade

^* I

Richard Dye

Cheryl Ross Carolyn Tuttle Crane

116



Les Dlabay Nader Nazmi

Janet Greenlee

Deistl Ross Marc Franson

111



English

Kenneth Bennett Rosemary Cowler

W. Gordon Milne Diane Ross

Robert Greenfield Nance VanWinckel

118



Bernice Vignocchi Gertrude Grisham

Mary Gray Hughes Robert Orr

Theater

Louise Mason Ellen Jones

119



Foreign Languages

Liselotte Weingant

David George

Nicole Zrecnzy

Marja Warhime

Jean-Luc Garneau

Julia Kurtz

Clayton Gray

120



Steven Rosswurm

Carol Gayle

.><r''^.

History

Ronald Grossman

Michael Ebner

Frans Coetzee

Arthur Zilversmit

Marilyn Shevin Coetzee

Thomas Moodie



Mathematics and Computer Studies

Sara Cohen

J. Scott Carter

Ralph Shively

itJ^"^U

rf i^\» i * * ** ** K" y ,

Lowell Carmony

/M

I

Robert Troyer

J ;;
Edward Packel

Robert Holliday

122



Music

Peggy Faller

Carol Ptack

Frank Kirby

Richard Faller

Linda Larson

Ann Bowen

Ruth Scheuzger

123



Philosophy

J^^^^^^^^f TIPPI

Laurie Shrage

Abba Lessing

Forest Hansen

Lou Lombard!

Physics

Bruce Bernard

Roger Faber

Tung Hon Jeong

Nick Steph

124



Politics

Thomas Fuechtmann

k

Rand Smith

Charles Miller

Ghada Talhami

Claudio Katz Jonathan Galloway

125



Psychology

Phvlis Frankel

Charles Behling

Claire Michaels

Robert Glassman

Betty Bidlack

David Krantz

t-^

Stephanie Riger

Ronald Forgus

126



Religion

Dan Cole

Arlene Eskilson

I
Ron Miller

Sociology and Anthropology

Richard Handler Leo Van Hoev

\

Jennifer Wallace Frances Kostarelos

127



128



Seniors

129



Now, before we end
And then begrin

We'll drink a toast
To how it's been
A few more hours
To be complete
A few more nights
On satin sheets
A few more times
That I can say
I've loved these days

—Billy Joel

It's all right now
I've learned my lesson well
You see, you can't please everyone
So you've got to please yourself

—Ricky Nelson

Ellen S. Schwarzbach

Mark Steven Wojcik

Remember, no man is a failure
who has friends.

— It's a Wonderful Life

Thanks Mom and Dad. I couldn't have made
it without your love and support.

Toby Rubin

130



^^mi^^

"In a cold world you
need your friends to
keep you warm."

1

131



John Hensel

"Time goes, you say?
Ah, no!

Alas, time stays, we go.
— Austin Dobson

Paul Everton Smith

We've a battle in the offing,

kingdoms to save, and women to love.

132



Conor Nelan

Aniv Rosen

"Ya can't get there from here."

133



Capture the moment,
Carry the day,
Stay with the chance as long as you may.
Follow the dreamer, the fool and the sage.
Back to the days of the innocent age . . .

— Dan Fogelberg

"Sail on. Silver Girl

Sail on by . . .

Your time has come to shine —
All your dreams are on their way,
See how they shine ..."

134



Charlotte Crichton Reid

Andrea Kathleen Finley
I
A-

Anne MeClain Arbaugh

"But music was his life, it was not his livelihood, and it made him
feel so happy and it made him feel so g'ood and he sang: from his
heart and he sang: from his soul. He did not care how well he
sang, it just made him whole." — Harry Chapin

Ben Feferman

To those who helped me make it

through the years . . . thanks.

135



To be a friend you must be comfortable with
yourself first.

Daddy always said I'd argue with a lamp post . . . now
I'm into hugs and laughter, too.

Cathy Brake

Una sonrisa es la senal externa de la amistad
profunda.

Los Espanoles me encantan.

Thanks Mom and Dad — for
everything. I love you I!

A true scientist

V.

Traci Lee Schmidt

136



Cherice M. Morj^an

Th<i Knd
When I was one,
I had just betcun.
Wh(;n I was two,
I was nearly m-w.
When I was three,
I was hardly me.
When I was four,

I was not much more.
When I was five,

I was just alive.

But now I am six, I'm as clever as clever.

So I think I'll be six now for ever and ever.

If we cannot end now all our differences, at least we
can make the world safe for diversity. For. in the final

analysis, our most basic common link is that we all in-

habit this small planet. We all breathe the same air.

We all cherish our children's future. And we are all

mortal. — J.F.K.

Lynne M. Cox

137



Michelle Susan Upsal

Monreve ... a Paris

"Je suis content de tavoir connu."

"I am happy to have known you."

— Antoine de Saint Exupery
Le Petit Prince

Jami Lee

Andrea
Schneider

138



Friends from the start, Schnell, Cannes, Monte Carlo,
Deerpath, J.B., Wimp Rof^ers, Europe, Italian men, LFC.
spacecal<e, backpacks, trains, chicken in a bate, granola.
raisins, sunflower seeds, workinf^ out, London-bus tour.
Tent city, pursed lips, Bulldojj, red liKhts, Mannequin Pis,

Pamplona, bulls? . . . Future??

"The communicator of the truth can only be a single in-

dividual." — Soren Kierkegaard

"I dream for a living."
— Steven Spielberg

Michelle Diane Majors
This page compliments o/ Mr. atid ^t)s. Theodore IV. Majors.

139



•:

i

^**.

!2I1S---««J?>.4

I!

.J

Shruti J. Kusumgar

"They know enough who know how to learn."

"It is not a custom with me to keep
money to look at."

"The sky's the limit."

Kay Carlus

140



Ann-Marie Tomlinson

That's all folks!

fc^-'ilB^II 'lit 1

^ 1

^*M'??C'

Who ever said that life is fair?! — R.L.M.

People often say that this or that person has not yet
found himself. But the self is not something; that one
finds. It is something one creates. — Thomas Szasz

Success is nothing more than getting up one more
time than you have fallen. — Rov Nelson

Robin L. McCarlev

141



I meilo mano seima.

"Thank you for your time, you've

been so much more than kind" . . .

"Kinp: of Pain" . . . "No easy way
out" . . . "The Bubbus Forever"
. . . "Chin up."

Peter S. Dauk

: Hope
Overcome
Persevere
Prepare

: Educate yourself
: Reorganize
: Make it happen

: Affirm that you can do it

: Negotiate
Imagine

: Appreciate others

HEY, HEY, MJ, OCT. 22 . . . DOUBLE-DECKER PIZZA
... EH, CRAZY LEGS, JD, SECS, HOPPER,
PARADISE, PRINCESS ... DEPTH CHARGES ...

FAIRMONT VS SAPPARRO . . . JERSEY SHORE W/
MJ . . . METS . . . DR. DWIGHT ... TO ALL MY
COACHES, PROFESSORS AND FRIENDS: THANKS
FOR EVERYTHING, HONESTLY!

If dreams come true, aw
wouldn't that be nice . . .

Those glory days, they'll pass
you by . . .

— The Boss

Ralph Kunzmann

Mom and Dad — Thank you for your
love, support and care packages. I

couldn't have made it without you.

This page compliments of Mr. and Mrs. Ralph Kunzmann.

142



IVic
•

m W-i^m. <

r

KiX^ * * - ' ^~

Thanks LFC for four wonderful vears.

Earl J. Barnes II

^m-rf

\ i

I love vou Wendy, Mom and Dad (.Mom and
Dad Z," too)

Strong people cannot be defeated."

Colin J. Lundgren
— Danielle Steel

'If you throw away your dreams, die.'

143



'What if we're all dead and this is hell?" — J.T.

144



lacqueline M. Thornton Cynthia MacDonald

Paula FitzGerald Pickering'
"She who laughs, lasts."

Bradley John Lincoln

145



William P. Hunnewell Jr.

"When living and working a long way from
home, there are individuals who give help
that is not easily described— who somehow
manage to encourage, remain silent, or
urge caution at just the right moments."

— Hugh Brady

Thanks Mom and Dad.

Jonthan C. Roth

"Life's battles don't always go
To the stronger or faster man;

But soon or late the man who wins
Is the one who thinks he can."

— Walter D. Wintie

146



Jeffrey G. Stone

Jane Doetsch

Each friend represents a world in us.
a world possibly not born until they
arrive, and it is only by this meeting
that a new world is born.

— Anais Xin
1903-1977

147



Sheryl Johansen Susan Allison Venable-

"Veg"

* i;*.

V_ <f

^-

The only time that
seems too short
is the time we
get to play.
— Jackson Browne

148



"Now that I'm all Krown-up I have to decide what to do
with my life.!"

"It's a darned good thing that I have enjoyed college
since it's taken me seven years."

Leda S. Warner

Amy Kathryn Boba

To teach is to learn twice
— Joubert

149



R. Bradley Wilson

^v
(V)

t^Still, it's hard to be
made a cynic at riSvji
twenty. — F. Scott

Fitzgerald

" "jMt^tl^^Kl

d/^BV^

s»

K,

vNl

Look at it this way: you're lucky to have what
you have. — Earl Barnes

Tailgating: at N.U. . . . And when the lights go out in the <

Orange Bowl, the scoreboard will tell the story." . .

.

Langtry's in Glenview . . . Domino's to the lake . .

.

"What's a snakebite?" . . . Stone sours at Lilly's . . . "Do '

you think my mother will think Scornovacco's is a gas
station?" . . . Fireworks in the Crow's Nest . . . What hole i

in the wall? . . . Fort Myers in May . . . "Whoops!" . .

.

Ping pong in the study lounge . . . Wrapping up spring '85

with Augies in Gregory . . . Thanks to my parents, my
grandmother and to my friends pictured above.

i «
i mil !

Jamie D. Striglos

150



«t S t -^ / K

Philip J. Pittman

f^/' .» No explanation is necessary, because
' '-t

' none would be satisfactory.ry.

Dwijiht D. Eisenhower

Sherry Kennelly

151



If there is someone you can talk to

Someone no one can replace
If there is someone you can laugh with
Till the tears run down your face

If there is someone you can turn to

When you need a helping hand
If there is someone you can count on
To advise and understand
If there is someone you can sit with
and need not say a word
If there is someone you can trust
To keep each confidence she's heard
If there is someone you can think more of

As each year comes to an end
You're a very lucky person
For you've found a special friend.

—Kerry Sir

Jill Meyer

A-V- •- *

>.

The highest duty of the writer, the composer, the
artist, is to remain true to himself and let the chips
fall where they may.

— J.F.K.

I

Thanks Mom, you did a great job . you can celebrate now!
Love, Me

Mary Elizabeth Sim

Thix page compliments of Mr. nod Mrs. CnrI G. Mrijer

A night on the town with the girls.

152



"If you want to succeed you should strike out on new paths
rather than travel the worn paths of accepted success."

— John D. Rockefeller

"Life is not living; living is having a life."

— A.P. Clark

E Pluribus Unum

Eugene A. Clark II

Consumed: 183, 960 - Meesh-tuck-lung

-

Time is mans measure of mortality —
Contentment kills — Not accepting an
uncertain future makes the future all

the more uncertain — A person is all

he has met. Very few people meet
themselves — Scotty, Jim here, one to
beam up — Futures past to be done —
Remaining: 516, 840

Arthur James Mathieu III

153



Jennifer Mathis

Sheryl Wagner ^*^

•t"

I do my thing, and you do your thing.
I am not in this world to live up to your expectations.
And you are not in this world to live up to mine.
You are you, and I am I.

And if by chance, we find each other, it's

beautiful.
If not, it can't be helped.

— The Gestalt Prayer

154



Ang-ela Downey Maley

nif"

Laura Jane Ferguson

155



T^l

\m

^

/..

Individual (in-de-vij-oo-el) adj. Distinguished by particular
thoughts and attributes; distinctive, -n. A single organism as
distinguished from a group or colony.

Cliff Berkman

Thank you Morland and Kathleen.

Nw^

JQib

Tolerance (tol-er-ens) n. The capacity for or practice of

allowing or respecting the nature, beliefs, or be-
haviors of others.

5

Thanks Mom and Dad for everything you've done.

Steve Davis

156



Jim Corr

"They say that these are not
the best of times, but
They're the only times I've

ever known."— Billy Joel

Janet Nelson

tiis page compliments of Karen. Dare and Tim \ehon.

kmh._^ABS:M
fl

1

2
d

Tt
"We've potta get out of this place!"

'Smile.
Dammitll'

Two roads diverged in a yellow wood.
And sorry I could not travel both
And be one traveler, long- I stood

And looked down one as far as I could

To where it bent in the undergrowth;

Then took the other, as just as fair.

And having perhaps the better claim.

Because it was grassy and wanted wear;
Though as for that the passing there
Had worn them really about the same.

And both that morning equally lay

In leaves no step had trodden black.

Oh, I kept the first for another day!

Yet knowing how way leads on to way.
I doubted if I should ever come back.

I shall be telling this with a sigh

Somewhere ages and ages hence:
Two roads diverged in a wood, and I —
I took the one less traveled by.

And that has made all the difference.
— Robert Frost

157



Judy Kravits

Phil Brooks

158



Louise Putnam Webber

'^-

Elizabeth Sedgewick Hazard

^
tf' '.>\S

Siena. Florence. Spezzatura. Cheyne Walk, London.

Greek Group: London puff. Cliffjumping bugrs in hotels. Ski-
ing. Skinny dipping. Rent-a-car. Turkish shoe shines. You
never lose good friends or memories through time or dis-

tance.

I am fond of fire and crickets and all that.
A lobster salad, and champagne, and chat.

— Lord Byron

Mom and Dad, thanks for supporting me and encouraging me
to let my imagination go wild, then turn dreams into reality.

159



^-^

I've done thingrs which I would
never have trusted myself to do—
And in the process acquired a new
appetite and set new boundries
for what I can do and hope to do.

— Anonymous

Grace Keeble

"The Mobile"

Adios!

It is our responsibility to love and
to dispel the belief that peace can
not prevail on earth.

Maybe you'd better stay home in-

stead of going figure skating.
— Dan Ackrovd

Dana Dallas Atchison

"The Dingbat"

160



But the lazy side ofyou is not exactly
the same as the lazy side of me. So
your discipline is your responsibility
to invent. Don't be afraid of it; dis-

cipline is good for us too.
— F.R.

Joy E. Dubin

"How far did you run today?"

You say you want "to be somebody."
Then apparently you don't want to be
yourself.

— H.D.

"Do you want to go out for dinner?
It's on Dad."

Mollv Melone

161



Cecelia N. Hayes

. that's all

this world

this life

. It has an

this

. . . And then you think
someone should have said it sooner.

Someone should have said it a long: time ago
— when you were young:.

Someone should have said, this living

. . . this lifetime . . .

It doesn't last forever.
A few days, a few minutes
end.
This face . . . these hands .

It doesn't last forever.
This air.

This light.

This earth.
These things you love . . . This smile
pain. . .

It doesn't last forever.
It was never supposed to last forever
This day.

This morning . . . this afternoon . . . this evening

These eyes . . . These things you see
These things you hear . . .

This noise.

This music.
These things you have.
This smell . . . this touch . . .

This taste . . . this breath . . . this .

The Shadowbox
Michael Cristofer

Moment.

We shall not cease from exploration
And the end of all our exploring
Will be to arrive where we started
And know the place for the first time.
Through the unknown, remembered gate
Where the last of earth left to discover
Is that which was the beginning;
At the source of the longest river
The voice of the hidden waterfall
And the children in the apple-tree
Not known, because not looked for

But heard, half-heard, in the stillness

Between two waves of the sea.

Quick now, hear now, always —
A condition of complete simplicity
(Coasting not less than everything)
and all shall be well and
All manner of things shall be well
When the tongues of flame are in-folded
Into the crowned knot of fire

And the fire and the rose are one.
— T.S. Eliot

Gwynneth J. MacDonald

"Be careful what you want or vou will surely
get it!"

— The Big Chill

162



Andrea Rachelle Solzman

I'll tell you everything I've learned, and love was all she
said.

— Cat Stevens

In your time, baby come back to me.
Don't leave this p^irl lost in space,
You're the one who could guide me out of this maze!

— Joan Armatradinfi;

I am leaving by one door only to enter by another.
— Elie Wiesel

"Follow your dreams . . . They will take you far

away and bring you to yourself, . . . home at last."
— J. Bergma

"Only those who risk going too far can possibly find

how far they can go."

Cathv Nestlinsrer

1$3



Fay F. Goytowski

"And if our hands should meet in another dream we shall build another tower in the sky."
— Kahlil Gibran

You've grot to learn
how to fall

before vou learn
to fly.

— Paul Simon

And down they forgot as
up they grew. — e.e.
cumminngs

So many people have come and gone
their faces fade as the years roll by
and I still recall as I wander on
as clear as the sun in the summer sky.— Boston

Julie Annette Stewart

164



Ted Meissner

"Yes, Virginia, there is a Prince of

Darkness."

To make your spirit strong and solid and pure you
have to face yourself! This is the traditional

martial arts mentality. No one is your enemy but
yourself. — Author Unknown

Special thanks to my family and
friends for making my years at
L.F.C. the best years of my life.

Julia Marie Surak

"Julie, Jules, Jul"

165



Jill R. Vetter

. . . The people who
risk nothing,
do nothing:
have nothing
are nothing.

Only a person who
risks is free.

— Anonymous

I wonder if I'll end up
like Bernie in his dream,
some displaced person in some
foreign border town, . . .

Or just sitting at home growing
tenser with the times, . . .

Or shivering with a friend
while the eye of God blazes
at us like the sun.

— Bruce Cockburn

Anne E. Shaughnessy

166



Julie Anne Abel Jacqueline Ann Carey

167



Winfield V. M. Henry Elizabeth W. Fay

We can only get here to there by a
series of errors.

— R.B.F.

We shall not cease from
exploration

And the end of all our exploring
Will be to arrive where we

started
And know the place for the first

time.
— T.S. Eliot

"Can't get theya from
hea."

— M.D.

Nothing will end as long as
it is remembered.

— Author Unknown

If you do not think about the fu-

ture you cannot have one.
— John Galsworthy

Colleges are places where pebbles
are polished and diamonds
dimmed. — Robert G. Ingersoll

A degree is not an education, and
the confusion on this point is

perhaps the gravest weakness in

American thinking about educa-
tion. — Prospect for America

168



Shelley Corya

"La perseverance vient a bout de tout."

Many thanks to Mom and Dad for
making it all possible! I love you!

Michelle P. Suppes

169



Catharine W. Kolb

Thanks to the people I have met and the things
I have learned, I will always remember my years
at LFC. I have enjoyed the fun and the hard work;
I am better for it.

Mom, Dad, and especially Bob, thank you for your supper
It helped a lot and I appreciate it

more than you know. I love you.
Kitty

I wish the best of luck to everyone
"real world"!

See you in the

P.S. Thanks to Ross for

watching the farm.

Mary Nell Aspegren

I can't believe I made it, only ten years late!

My deepest love and thanks go out to my parents,
whose moral and financial support made it possible
for me to attain this goal.

Also, to my son, Christopher, thanks for
putting up with my hectic schedule.
To John, my husband, thanks for all your support.

Love,
Mary Aspegren Adams

170



It has been a very lonfj and
hard road to this time in my life.

Without the support of my
wonderful husband and my
parents, I would not be facing
the propsect of entering the
world with the optimism and
eagerness I feel now.

Cynthia Gordon-Nelson

Anne Therese Furey

For yesterday is but a dream
and tomorrow is only a vision

but today well lived

makes yesterday a dream of happiness
and everv tomorrow a vision of hope.

anks Mom and Dad for

S;Ur love and support and for
lilieving in me. I love vou
1 th.

ilieve in yourself!

^M ..P

Keep within your heart
a place where dreams may grow.

171



Eileen Schreiber

Beanie

The most useless day
of all is that in which
we have not laughed.

— Chamfort

Cedar Rapids, ag:ain?! . . . Join the mania(c) . . . Cincinnati
— what a beautiful town! . . . Beware of killer rabbit . . .

I'm transfering to Steven's Point . . . Fresh meat . . . What
3-meter board? . . . Fuzzy navels and coolers . . . Rush
Street . . . too much chlorine on the brain ... I don't have
anything to wear . . . Life's a bitch . . . W.P. . . . Sweet's . . .

Point your toes and keep your legs straight ... I love morn-
ing practice . . . The Cedar Lounge . . . Halloweenie
Beanies . . . T.P. interior decorators . . . What homework?
. . . Good friends, good times.

Valerie Greene

Val

The fire is out
The moon is down,
The parting Glass
Is Dry and done.
And I must go
And leave this town
Before the rising of the sun.

— Unknown

This page compliments of Mr. n»d Mrs. Paul Schreiber.

VIZ



"We keep to our usual stuff
more or less, only inside-out. We
do on stage the things that are
supposed to happen off. Which
is a kind of integrity if you look

on every exit being an entrance
somewhere else."

From Rosencrantz and
Gildenstern are Dead

173



Elizabeth Mary Young

Christine N.
Muldowney

Page Brantley Huyette

174



Mary Kathleen Collins Lauren Johnson

Caroline Ruppert

175



Alpha Chi

If you can keep your head when all about you
Are losing- theirs and blaming- it on you,

If you can trust yourself when all men doubt you,
But make allowance for their doubting- too;

If you can wait and not be tired by waiting.
Or being lied about, don't deal in lies.

Or being hated and don't give way to hating.
And yet don't look too good, not talk too wise:

If you can dream and not make dreams your master;
If you can think and not make thoughts your aim;

If you can meet with Triumph and Disaster
And treat those two imposters just the same;

If you can bear to hear the truth you've spoken
Twisted by knaves to make a trap for fools,

Or watch the things you gave your life to, broken,
And stoop and build them up with worn-out tools:

Yours is the Earth and everything that's in it.

And — which is more — you'll be a man my son.
— Rudyard Kipling

176



omas P. Connolly "Iggy" James A Madura. II "Mad Dogr'

Classical conditioning: alarm clock, toilet paper" . . . "Is this micro or macro?" . . . "Nothing echoes like an empty
lailbox" . . . "Otis Daylight Savings Time: 10 minutes behind" . . . "I'll just tell him I had too much work to do" . . . "I'll

ave four chickens, please" . . . "Nick, the three dip scooper" . . . "Somebody order a naked man?" . . . "Hey, guys,
'hatcha eatin'?" . . . "hey Mike, your phone's ringing" . . . "It's me! It's Ernest T.!" . . . "Oh. Ed!" . . . "AJ. AJ. Otis is

laying football!" . . . "Gimme a shot of hhhaaarmareto" ... "I gots to shovel me the snow" . . . "duh" . . . "Tell her I'm
1 Ripon" . . . "Call me simple" . . . "Just shy of a midsize" . . . "Hey man" . . . "Honors calculus? Give me a beer" . . . "Get
mohawk and an earring!!" . . . "Take me to Scorno's" ... "I feel fine, I just can't walk too well" ... "I just don't
nderstand" ... "I love you baby" . . . "ACK— oooh, I feel better now" . . . "Hey bud! Wliere's Marquette?" . . . "I'm not
acky, I'm good!' . . . "I'll have a no-steak hoagie" . . . "Turn around!!" . . . "\Miere are my pants?!" . . . "Four for foos"
. . "AJ, your limo is here" . . . "Hey, Jack Webb".

This page compliments of Dr. and Mrs. James Madura.

177



'Mf^M^

Martin E. McCann 'Otis"

Ronald C. Sjoberg 'Sjogu,

Thomas M. Wag'ner 'Wags"

Club 110 .. . The Casbah . . . Sonny's . . . Dufus Alert . . . PT, . . . PTo . . . Wine & Cheese . . . Room .307&7 . . .

Mucho Macho . . . Bahama Mama . . . Peckerhead . . . Stress with Les . . . Carpetbagger . . . Pub & Grub . . .

Alpha Sarcasm . . . Hoagie Hut . . . Couch Potatoes . . . Funnels . . . Buddha . . . Vid days . . . Founding
Fathers . . . Madison, WI: Kappa Sigs & Pigs . . . KP Duty . . . Ma Naugles . . . The Longshorewoman . . .

Studying at the Backroom and the Bulls . . . Scorno's . . . Derb . . . Ed Fargulyte . . . Dr. Zulock . . . The Fun
Crowd . . . Baloney Bros . . . Pig Alert . . . The No-Fun Club . . . T" Sandwich . . . Two Fingers Tequilla.

178





Patricia McDaniel

tt>A ,

' i

Daniel S. Caputo

Thanks Mom and Dad for believing in me.

180



fff ^

V

Kimberley Gaye Johnson William Matthew Grossman

"I want an A in finger paintingl" . . . The Latrine
. . . The girls . . . "We need a car" . . . "Can I

borrow ...?"... 7:00 p.m. — good morning Bill

. . . Long Island Iced Tea . . . KIMBERLEY! . . .

God I need a cigarette ... ill Mustang . . . Come
on Eileen . . . SOS . . . Rum and Coke ... I wanna
get away . . . Cracked cranium . . . "She did? And
has that?" . . . "I'll write you a check" . . . "Where
the hell is Baltimore?" . . . "Kim. wake up! You're
driving!" . . . "He's not a hair cutter, he's a hair
designer" . . . "it took me a while, but I'm almost
done" . . . The COOP . . . Kaaaa-tee! . . . Cross-
word puzzles . . . Brooklyn sucks . . . Hyper-
Space . . . Dynasty . . . Let's go dancing . . .

"Yeah! The fertility dance!" . . . Bass Ale . . .

Anybody hear a frog? . . . "Oh God, open a
window!" . . . I'm calling vou . . . "Sit in vour own
pew!" . . . Coffee Shit . . ."KIMBO! . . . Bve LFC!

KGJ and \\"MG

Never end a sentence in a preposition.

tmbastic: pretentiously wordy

181



*.-.»:5<^

!««

-\— A- uzV

r*^ ^t')

^j

John S. Robb

Thanks to:

Courts
Sedg:e
George B.
Ted W.
Martha

Laura
Jake

Kathy
Molly
Kate

Just one more reason . . . Try, trv,

try, West Hartford! There's 'a

ghost in Reid Hall! "Weell!!" —
Rosemary. Have you seen him? #2
. . . Latenight with Gloria . . . the
Vineyard. Marion is nicer . . .

'Flexi" . . . "76 to St. Louis (and the
country). Toll booths . . . tailgates
. . . coke classic . . . Roots and
Shreve's. It's a shame to call them
jeans . . .

Courtney L. Trautman

"Summer's here, I'm for that, I've got i

rubber sandals, got my straw hat, I've j

my cold beer, I'm just glad that it's hen
— James Tay

It's hard to believe that college has come and gone! A
lot was said and done in these four years and many
special thanks have to be given. I would like to thank
my advisor Michael Croydon who helped me through
all my art adventures, Alex and Franz. But, most
importantly, I would like to thank Mom and Dad —
who encouraged me the whole way!

Thanks Mom,
and Ted!!

and Emily, John, Kat

182



)als are dreams and wishes
that are not easily reached.
3U have to work hard to retain them,
'ver knowinj? when or where
you will reach your goal.

at keep trying:!

) not give up hope and most of all,

never stop believing in yourself.
matter what you achieve,

as long as you want it

and it makes you happy,
lU are a success.

Judith L. Hahn
om and Dad, thank you for the opportu-
ty to realize my goals.

Silvia S. Belicke

Sometimes you just have to say

Mutti und Papa — Thank you for the chance to
dream.

Happiness is time spent with a friend

and looking forward to sharing

time with them again.

Small opportunities are often the begin-
ning of great enterprises.

— Demosthenes

Wiat we need most is not
so much to realize the ideal
as to idealize the real.

— F.H. Hedge

Everything I like is either fattening.
immoral or illegal.

183



Lynda Anne
Maria
Zagara
"Ly"

One cannot discover new oceans unless he has
the courage to lose sight of the shore.

>7 .I-.' ., -.V

^1 ^/
/

/

'Roomie"

Una vita senza amiche e come 'un cielo
senza stelle.

The waves echo behind me. Patience —
Faith — Openness is what the sea has to

teach . . . But there are other beaches to

explore. There are other shells to find.

Jerilyn Creel

184

"Follow your dreams.'

I



Pljt pt iE|i0tIon Jrat^rnttg

Damn glad to be a Phi Pi!

Mom and Dad,
You have created an opportunity for me

that I will always cherish. Through your
sacrifice and encouragement, we together
have laid the groundwork of my future. A
future which holds a great deal of

challenges which I am now better suited
to meet. I can only hope my future
actions and accomplishments instill a
pride in you for me, which matches the
respect and pride I hold for you.

Your son

ISo



186



187



Thanks to all my friends who helped me make the last four
years so great. Good Luck in the real world.

Wrightman

phipiepsilonbradleylodgemondadrodney
vickibuddiesfootballravinechicagoyukon
l&rpoliticssouthseasbraxszaboformalprince
getnaked9/22marcoislandfortIauderddalekeg
cockygroovebimswrightmanolyflahivegandhi
fifteencomoinnsunnysidescornosrainbowbeer
trusteesdeathroomclosetpledginglastpractice
peeweehopperearlroreyvrunohanddoublesdau
proudtobeaphipi

"All is mine."
— Einstein

Some come to laugh the past away
Some come to make it just one more day
WTiichever way your pleasure tends
If you plant ice you're gonna harvest wind.

— Grateful Dead

Louis Conforti

... Even the
president of the
United States
sometimes just has to

stand naked.
— Bob Dylan

"Seek and you shall find,
knock and it shall be
opened,
ask and you shall be
given."

Mark A. Egner

Michael A. Przybysz

Thanks Mom and Dad, I love vou.

188



Michael Olsen

"Oly"

Paul Buckley

"Bucks"

it often, in the world's most crowded streets,

it often, in the sea of strife,

ere rises an unspeakable desire,

ter the knowledge of our blurred life;

thirst to spend our fire and restless force

tracking out our true, original course;

longing to inquire
I to the mystery of this heart which beats
wild, so deep in us — to know
lence our lives come and where they go.

— M. Arnold

John Flahive

Each individual is master of his own fate. Released
into the world to make of himself what he can.

— Hobbes

Patrick Loll

Two roads diverged in a wood, and I — I took the

one less traveled by. and that has made all the

difference. — Robert Frost

189



I

E
> M

I would like to thank my family fo:

all their understanding 'an(

encouragement throughout ni'

education and athletic careers
Good luck to the football an(
basketball teams. Also to m;
brother Gary and the brothers o
Phi Pi Epsilon and to all m;
friends. I will never forget thi

relationships and good timei
we've shared. Here's to Phi Pi E
drink her down! Friends ari

forever!

<^

Rickv Rice

The sooner you fall behind,
The more time you have to catch up.

To two very special people for making a
dream come true, thanks Mom and Dad.

Dan Redig

Dave Czeszewski

Money doesn't talk, it swears.
— Bob Dylan

Dan Path

"Why do you look so sad and forsaken
Don't you know
When one door is closed
Don't you know many more are opened?"

190



-tmLum

1 J, thanks for playing {)h()tog-rapher. "Ry"

Walter Rvan Frvkholm

were to wish for anything:,
jiould not wish for wealth and power,

i| for the passionate sense of the potential
pleasure disappoints, possibility never.

— Soren Kierkegaard

ink you Mom and Dad. Love you both.

Peter William Berghoff

Thanks to Mom and Dad.

191



Success is achieved by those who tr
If there is nothing to lose by tryiri

and a great deal to gain if successfu
by all means try.

— W. Clement Stor

Enthusiasm is vital to life!

— Dr. Jack Early
,

Laura Early

Choose the way of life.

Choose the way of love.

Choose the way of caring.
Chooses the way of hope.
Choose the way of belief in

tomorrow.
Choose the way of trusting.
Choose the way of goodness. '

It's up to you.
It's your choice.

— Dr. Leo Buscagl,

Margaret Smith

A woman unless she submits
Is neither a mule nor a queen.
Though like a mule she may suffer
And like a queen pace the floor.

— Alice Walker

192



"The best and most beautiful thin^fs in this world cannot
be seen or even touched. They must be felt with the
heart."

— Ida Scott Taylor

Alison Peterson
Buck

John Murbach

There is only one success — to be able to spend
your life in your own way.

— Christopher Morley

193



John William Carnahan III Tedd Taylor Termunde

Life's challeng-es can be
seen as either an imposi-

tion or an opportunity.

Everyone sees what you

seem to be, but few
touch what you are.

'Success is an attitude." "I have tension."

194



Jeanine Bekas

"If only there were more than twenty-four hours in a day"

It's too easy to get lost in

life's trivialities thus the
friends who help us see the
beauty of the moment are
among: our greatest
treasures.



Thanks Mom and Dad for . . .

Halloween . . . Bratstopping it! The
Latreen . . . I.M. Ice Hockey ... A Bucket of

Chicken . . . Jamaica and the Fun Bananas
— Talking to Jesus!? The String Bean . . .

Punch Parties . . . Europa 85. Foodfight . . .

The Vineyard. Jane's attempt to fly?!

Jonathan Edwards . . . Merritt's Bash. The
Wardrobe . . . Faoul! and special thanks to

A.D., Stella, J.S., Peeps, E.J., D.G., T.C.,

Tarzan, Bif, T, K.K., M.E., J. P., etc.

196



. . Memories longer than the road that stretches out
lead ..."

Lisa D. Goodrich

Helen F. Paine
Heather

Stacey A. Zoltowicz

"Zoltie"

For Mom:
. . . She is just as large in mast and hull and spar as she was when she

left my side, and just as able to bear her load of living- freight to the

place of destination ... _ . .,— from "Living Not Dying

ij

/ ,1

K

197



Suzy M. Burnett

Stacey K. Hayes

Time changin — DPP Jan. 85 Boop, Z, Monti
Carlo — Brandisi choppin, fo, the bet, le grenic

JHM— Special I. Thru the tolls— rent wreck-
pit — Rollin — crash H session — the girls -

truck S Biken n-7 Raah 2 — siren Living i'

Guam, time to move on. Thanks Mom and Da'
LCTTWSTD. Bve.

198



Janie V. Love

Margaret F. Paige

Pamela Katz

Ve love you, Mom and Dad, and
aniily.

199



Paul Thomas Currie

Your education begrins when what you call your education
ends. — Oliver Wendell Holmes

A man travels the world over in search of what he needs
and returns home to find it. — George Moore

Character is made by what you stand for; reputation by
what you fall for. — Alexander WooUcott

Heartfelt thanks to my family and friends for your gra-

cious support throughout the past years.

The mode by which the inevitable comes to pass is effort.
— Justice Oliver Wendell Holmes

Nothing will ever be attempted if all possible objections
must be first overcome.

— Samuel Johnson

It is more important to know where you are going than
to get there quickly. Do not mistake activity for
achievement.

— Mabel Newcomber

Mom and Dad, thank you for all you have given me.

Bruce Allen McCutcheon

200



^.;

Timothy Joseph Locke

mtm
**1

Jacquehne KHne

201



>r^^ai "Why do today what you can put off until
tomorrow?"

Rich Bartolozzi

'The sky's the Hmit; don't settle for

anything less."

(Way to get up; CM.)

Chris Stenzel

"There comes a time when you just gott
say what the ..."

See Ma, I really do homework.

Joe Petrungaro

202



)on't let homework interfere with your college educa-
m."

1 TO om

HIS Gi^Niu;

\N 1-1 'R nfis

\M- I OKI.

to.xn

Lucy Adeline Polese

203



I

1^
^-y

Lisa Teitler

"Alice"

Erin Peart

"Eyore"

E*fW" /i.<ii

Julianne McGuill

"Schmuli"

Jennifer Phillips ^
"Niffer"

204



w
*

lA

B^^
V.'

^

Jahl

I

205



Stephanie A. Cote

Why ponder life's complexities
when the leather runs smooth
on the passenger's seat?

— The Smiths

Diane R. Soubly

This page compliments of Mrs. Kathleen M. Larget.

206



Wendv L. Walker

207



Catherine E. Sheehan

Each age is a dream that is dying- or one that is coming to birt— Arthur O'Shaughnessy

Experience is what helps you recognize a
mistake when you make it again.

— Saturday Evening Post

Melissa M. Brooks

Some get stoned
Some get strange
Sooner or later it all gets real

Walk on
— Neil Young

208



We have shared so many memories
that it is impossible to keep track
And I can name a thousand days
that I would love to call back
This bond that has developed between
us and can never be severed
Our friendship is eternal — we will
always be together!!

Mona
Eskridge

Urban Studies ... A time that will never be forgotten.

This page compliments ofMr. and Mrs. Hoicard Kronish.

209



4Q

o

210



And we were swing'n

Thanks Moms and Dads ... We love vou too much.

211



•a
c
0)

M. Gwendolyn Sibert

^-1 **-
a;

-) g^
c w
(1)

n
^ ^

0)

a
CO

^ ^li
I
iiiiUnrti 'itiii il

~ m

Christina M. Chiropolos

Kyle Marie Henderson

Jennifer Rose

212



w
4-1

<D

cq

•V
i-i

CO

a
CO

Beth Ann Ramsthal

Elizabeth Kelley Williams

c
o
CO

<

e
0)

Anne Kathleen Reagan

Sondra M. De Rosier

213



Mary Norine St. Arnault

Katherine Sue Fox

And the good-bye makes the journey harder still— C.S.



And I knew you from your eyes
standintc softly down the hall,

Where mere words ne'er were spoken
though often heard were ne'er forgotten.— original —

Adrienne L. Pomeroy Wait

March 7, 1964

Susan M. Picchietti

"Dreams do come true."
Mom & Dad — Thanks
for everything! Love you.
A promise is a promise . .

215



Norman G. Kaiser Patrick A. Home Daniel R. Zeller Andrew T. McLaughlin

216



One Grenede will get you all . . . Little Elvis
. . . Sugar addict . . . Schleprock . . . Couch
Runs . . . Blood Clots . . . Vern's homemade
Tequila . . . Mad puppy . . . Another day,
another football . . . Combat . . . Cheesehead
. . . Uncle Fuzzy's Hopper stories . . . Bus
rides home— Vodka, Beer and Brownies . . .

Heavy Metal . . . Lay the Pipe . . . Horndog
. . . Barbecue . . . Funnels (Vodka) . . . Fuzzy
. . . King of Pain Meets Mrs. Reed . . . Aqua
Velva through a grapefruit . . . Vietnorm
. . . Bloodclots . . . Shine on Lou Reed . . .

Last Practices . . . Fuzzy Pranks . . . Road
Trips to Cheeseland . . . Monkee's Theme
. . . Sports Page and Cheers . . . See God . . .

Shooters . . . Where's the Beef?, Supreme
Court . . . I'm not taking the bus today Pm
not taking the Bus today

i =.

217



Eugene Kraus

Life begins at 175 M.P.H.

Speed is relative to your
surroundings.

Just when you thought
you were winning the rat
race, along come fastei
rats.

"Well it isn't for the money
and it's only for a while
you stalk about the rooms
and you roll away the miles."

P»>J?'xl', \9?f'£''- >- -

Brian Edward Clauss

Monkey Man strikes again!!

"Are we having fun yet?"

"Forgive your enemies, but never
forget their names."

\

'3^u
Gumby and Winley

Thanks Mom

218



Mike Beitner

What happens now?

The three most common things said this year: "huh," "what" and "give me a beer.

And he lived happily ever after?

Mark Stienecker

219



Rhythm and business . . . Dude Ranch . . . Late Nite . . .

King of RA '85
. . . Guess who's coming to dinner . . . Boosh

. . . BrawHng ... I and I . . . Positive . . . What's up! . . .

Satellites will make space burn . . . The Earth is flat . . .

Fender stratrosphere . . . "And we're quite happy to be
what we turned out to be." (FB3) . . . Thanks Mom and Dad.

Peter J. Andrews, Jr.

Peter D. Grumhaus, Jr. >

6^

^a
- 1

*

•'

\
• 4 1 fl^^H

h
.

,JJ
(
•^

Si
1

1^1^
220



Glen Patrick Tracy

Richard Scott Hurley

This page compliments ofMr. and Mrs. Thomas S. HuHey.

221



Eric Reis Jensen

Kip Crispin Koslow

222



Arnold H. Bucheli

Peter R. Huey

"It was onlv a dream so I went with it."

223



H. John Rohner III

Timothy WilHam Gordon

224



r
Stephen M. Lobo

4

k-

•

>^ ' ' "ni»'-<

r^

^
^^

Anthony S. Abatang-elo



Thanks Canuck, Lobes, Stick, Timmer,
Rohn and Sucrose — you made it all

great! And special thanks with love to
Mom and Dad for making that great-
ness possible.

James Dravo Pettit

"Rambo" "Jim-Dog"

To strive, to seek and never to

yield.
— Tennyson

Some seek to achieve happiness
others don't have to.

— Unknown

Kevin G. Hannig;an

"Canuck"

Thanks to Mom and family, you made it possible.

Thanks to Jim, Sugar-Arnie, Lobes, Stick, Rohn and
Timmer — you made it a great time.

This page conipliynents ot Mr. and Mrs. Samuel Pettit.

226



John M. Cathey

Ken S. Robinson



Kristie Stagnito

Remember:
— Elmo ^ Leo— 5 a.m. Monday— Dominoes
— Summer School Noise— Vollevball Record

Life is a tragedy for those who feel, and
a comedy for those who think.

— La Bruyere

"And for the first time in my small world
I have touched on greater meaning.
And for the first time in my small world
I have given myself to greater learning."

Jill D. Fischbein
and

Coach

228



When you walk in room
You hold head up hij^h

You talk people eye to eye
There's nothing to hide
Your heart feels so complete inside
Cause you got love . . .

The world you're walking in

Is at your command
— Neil Young

Adam Nathan Hoffberg, G.M.

We live as we dream, Alone.
— Joseph Conrad

If they give you lined paper.
write the other way.

— Juan Ramon Jimenez

Life as a baked bean is not as good
as that of a baked being.

Signed,
Dude, #1 and Dude #2.5

Chris Alan Means Painter

UMop ap-isdfi Axqpqoad ajt.noA

I live life now. not tomorrow.
there is nothing for me in the morrow.

I see life as it is shown me,
the happiness and the sorrow.

I am a book whose pages slowly turn.
looking forward to all that I might learn.

I have a beginning and an end.
but together we will it transcend.

Knowing love once is the key to knowing it's

always there. For every good Christian,
there's an Arab trying to learn French.

229



"They Came to Play."
— NFL Announcer

Hell hath no fury like a woman scorned
— Shakespeare

Cara Kristin Jepsen

"Un Memento"

Blair S. E. Holmes

No! No Esta!

If you didn't know me, would you
think I was a complete stranger?

— S. Wrigb

230



Ann Kathryn Adams

I wake to sleep,

and take my waking slow.

I feel my fate
in what I cannot fear.

I learn by going
where I have to go.

T. Roethke

Lily Ifeoma Mojekwu

I put the num into number
the cut into cutie
the slum into slumber
the boot into bootie

Elvis Costello

231



The wheel is turning and you can't slow it down,
You can't let go and you can't hold on,
You can't go back and you can't stand still,

If the thunder don't get you then the lightening will!

— J. Garcia

Or fame or life,

which do you hold more dear?
Or life or wealth
to which would you adhere?
Keep life and lose those other things;
Keep them and lose your life; — which brings
Sorrow and pain more near?

Thus we may see,

who cleaves to fame
rejects what is more great;
Who loves large stores
gives up richer state.

Who is content
Needs fear no shame.
VVTio knows to stop
incurs no blame.
From danger free
long live shall he.— Author Unknown

Michael Foster

Yo, dude . . . B-basically . . .

Don't Bogart That . . . Dude
. . . My Name's Not Scooter
. . . The Plume Saloon . . .

Chowder on Fridays . . . We
keep dreaming of Hammond
B-3's with compact Leslies
. . . It's a good thing that
we're . . . Really Into Diver-
sity . . . Duck! Jabba's eating
. . . Gestalt . . . What's the
name of your band? Forklift?

. . . Sweet music ... So it

goes . . .

Robert Daniels McCormick

232



i

m^

Jim Atkinson

I always live by the golden rule, whatever
happens don't lose your cool.

— Albert Collins

Timothy George Keefer

233



Kristina Hill Kathy Snavely Brenda Haptfuhrer Julie Merlo

Friday afternoon club . . . What happened to

you last nig:ht? . . . It's 10 a.m. and we still don't
know where our roommate is . . . Quick call the
paramedics! . . . Face down on the futun . . .

The Boss . . . Pumpkin' Boy . . . Shirley you
jest . . . Hello? Click . . . So, g:et anything; in the
mail lately? . . . Hi, Like me yet? . . . Prudence
. . . I'm still standing . . . The Ice Fallies . . .

Toto . . . Grub, Groove, Grave, What is your
name, anyway? . . . Butt Really! . . . Hockey
Wife . . . Sweet 'n' Low in the gas tank— will it

work? . . . Just when you thought it was safe—
Helen! . . . You've got to be kidding . . . The
Library? . . . You've got to be You must be
blonde . . . Redheads— Yuck! ... I like 'em big
and stupid . . .We're back by popular demand!!

Special thanks to Mom & Dad —
Without your love and support
We would not have succeeded.

234



If you jUKt put, your hand in mine
We're K^nna leave all our troubles behind,
We're gonna walk and don't look back!

Peter Tosh

To. T.V.S.
I love you very much!

Kris Hill

We didn't invent sin, we're just trying
to perfect it . . . Bambi, Hotsy, Totsy,
Peachy ... 6 in a quad ... Be brave
little soldier . . . Jp Smokin' Joe . . .

Ketchup Addicts . . . Diet Pepsi . . .

Marlboro Lights lOO's . . . Chips & Dip
. . . AM/PM . . . Late Night Munchies
. . . Punch Parties . . . Hammered, Once
again . . . Follow that keg . . . Drunk
women coming through . . . Pass-out
. . . Are you 21 yet? ... I wish you
looked a little better . . . Does this make
me look fat? . . . Isaac . . . You're too
young to play with fire . . . What's up
pork chop?! . . . Road trip . . . Scan,
Spike, Bert, Alfalfa, J.K., Bry-Guy . . .

Cola . . . So, what's going on this
weekend? . . . Nice manners babe! . . .

Men are pigs . . . From now on you'll

get nothing like it . . . You were good
but not good enough ... Go back to

Ohio . . . School of Management ... Is

there any mixer in that punch? . . . Are
you an alcoholic? . . . Never ever play
quarters with the football team . . .

Suey . . . Gossip . . . Why don't you be a
man about it . . . Okay Boss!!

235



Amir Abdalla

"Happiness is not a matter of good fortune or
worldly possessions. It's a mental attitude. It

comes from appreciating what you have, instead
of being miserable about what you don't have.
It's so simple — yet so hard for the human mind
to comprehend."

Philippe P.F. Cattier

It was an interesting and rewarding
experience. Thank you all,

P.C.

P.S. A mes chers parent, merci.

2.36



Ben Bloede

More remote, I fear, my place of exile
Than storied ones in lands beyond the seas.

—Murasaki Shikibu
The Tale of Genji

Aix

)ut there, out there, my eye! Oh, how many seas surround me, what
iawning human futures! And over me — what rose-red stillness! WTiat
inclouded silence! — Nietzsche

Carcasse, tu trembles? Tu tremblerais
bien davantage, si tu savais, oii je te

mene. — Turenne

Elaine:
Bride of friendship, all my unkempt,

but tender love. You warm my feet and
heart so I can dance.

Dean Speros: Thank you.

Lowell Millburn

237



Ann Julia Carlson

Aline Bahie'e Rassekh

I'lus ca chanfse-

-plus c'est la m^eme chose

-itichelieu
To thine own self be true

— Shakespeare

238



Christopher J. Trono

"Walkinfi: into the Deadly Virtue, we heard
our names announced thrt^u^h the
loudspeaker trumpet of the wooden image over
the central mirror, and, staring in the glass as
the oracle continued, we saw two distorted
faces grinning through the smoke, ..."

— Dylan Thomas
Adventures in the Skin Trade

•^ff

If you are lucky enough to

have lived in Paris as a

young man, then
wherever you go for the
rest of your life, it stays
with you, for Paris is a

moveable feast!
— Ernest Hemingway

)avid Ayres Tom Park

239



Doubles, A.v., Oct. 3, phonecall, tryouts, initiation, road trips,

bachelor party, Glease & Hondo Sunday dinners. Sunny Joe, Lisa
Lips, Hood Parties, Deer Ridge, Big Marky, water bed loft, Hood
Pres., D.J., Mom & Marilyn to LFC, Cut!, Williams trip. Air Force —
no crutches, car borrowing, J.G., the WAll, Z to Chicago, Sanctuary,
over, Hallway, Bubbas, Wall of Shame, Hallway meetings, L.Y.S.,

It's . . . , crank calls. Get out of here!, Ehr Bloede!, spotlight. Funk
Festival — let it all Blow!, counting days, 21st Bday, Paradise
Weekend, Spain lost, Emery — troncos, Carlos, Hermano, Batos, LP,
Titanic, gachas, de puta madre, trips, vacation, capea, Juan Carlos
1, Hasta Luego!, volvere, over, "Even in inclimate weather", Mr.
Emery, Skis — Cape, N.H., Maine, Who are you?. Hood mess,
seniors. Homecoming, C.LT.Y, Wake up S.J., Rush and Division,
Snuggery, P.S. etc ... , Buddies, "Gracias y Adios LFC!" Hondo,
Glease, Novitz, Otis, Big Marky, Denise, Corey, Hop, Vruno, Cyndy,
Ben, Goodie, Boog, Chuck, Bruce, Dick, Flame, Wrightman, Bucks,
Flah, Javier, Brother Phi.

Thank you everything
Marilyn, Jim, Terry,
Cheryl", Mom & Dad. I

love you all. I did it Dad!
4 years in the Playpen.

King Juan Carlos I of Spain

Brian Slattery

The first condition to have a friend is to be a
friend. You don't get something for nothing.
Friendship means companionship and mutual
respect. Love is a must for both sides, because
friendship is a two-sided affair. Everyone has to
be willing to give himself to the other. It is a
question of loyal reciprocation, in which
selfishness has no possible place.

— Emerso

^ //n^
There are two types of People: One who
tells the world what one knows. The
other listens to the world and learns
what the world knows.

A word to the wise: Be Yourself!

//^ W

Philmore Anderson IV

I play to win . . . CEO
"The Color of Success"

— M. Day

Thanks Mom & Dad

240



Paul Panzica

The j^createst wealth you can ever
Ket will be in yourself.

— Horace Bushnell

It is easy in the world to live after the world's

opinion;
it is easy in solitude to live after our own:
but the prreat man is he who in the midst of the
crowd
keeps with perfect sweetness the independence of

solitude. — Ralph Waldo Emerson
"Self-Reliance"

David Vincent

241



The perfection preached in the Gospels
never yet built an Empire. Every man of ac-

tion has a strong dose of egotism, pride, hard-
ness, and cunning. But all these things will be
forgiven him, indeed they will be regarded as

high qualities, if he can make them the means
to achieve great ends. — Charles DeGauUe

mim

October 27-1985
Game 7

Royals 11 Cardinals

Janet B. Swanson

242



Larry Michael Malles

"(jrirls are here for a day,
but friends are here to stay."

— L.M.M.

Congratulations to the class of 'H(').

Gregory John Wells

"I am not a crook." — R.M.N.

My congratulations also to the class

of''86.

243



Jennifer R. Youngquist

Damn glad to be a Phi Pi!

"With God all things are
possible!"

Victor J. O'Block

Thanks Mom . . .

It's been fun guys! Lori and Nance,
and D & D, and all the girls, I'll miss
you. The 'quad' and the 'R.L. corner,'

purple passion headquarters, 4th
place again, Texas, Buttercup and
Body Electric, What do you mean it's

a reading day? . .

.

Thanks Mom and Dad, Lee, Bert and
Wormser, Phi Pi's, Dirtballs, Yukon,
3rd floor Bradley, I.M. champs,
South Seas, Hell Night, J.V. Hockey,
and to all those with whom our paths
have crossed.

May 24, 1986

4» ]V !>^^^^
*(

244



w v^"^^VH
"^^—

^

^1 «^^'>^H

-"'
1^ ' 1

r
^^

^^ -^^^«

Nancy J. McKee Cindv L. Hahn

Hotel . . . Motel . . . Notell . . . KTTD . . . Last Practice . . . Aerobics? . . . Fuzzy Duck-
Ducky Fuzz-Duzzy F*@#? . . . Hell yes Betty . . . Buttercup . . . Tone Deaf Choir . . .

No, not Texas . . . Suzy Doooo . . . Scaveng'er Hunt '84, '85
. . . The Revenge of the

Bahama Mamas . . . MJ, was it you ag^ain or the ref . . . FYB . . . Caramel Brownies
. . . 4th, Again? . . . Bimbos . . . Adultrivia . . . Power Quarters . . . Punch . . . Purple
Passion . . . Are We Having Fun Yet?

Thanks Mom. for all your support and love. I

couldn't have done it without you I

Love. Xancv

245



246



"But I'm a Senior ..."

247



248



249



hu^-.

^

wm J

/ti^

250



£1:3

251



N

Congratulations
Susie!

We're very proud
of you!

Dad, Mom, David
and Nonni

Patrick #56

^*As you dream, so shall

you become ..."

Congratulations
to you
and

the Class of '86

With love and pride

Mom and Dad
Bob, Colette, Brian and

Nana

V

To our dear daughter Leslie

and her 1986 classmates:
Life can be an adventure. You must
dream and strive to make your
dream a reality. Anything is possible

here in America. The only things
that can hold you back from your
dream are fear and laziness. May
your life be long and fruitful and
void of regrets.

With Pride and Love,
Mom and Dad and Sister

252



^ r

MARK
LFC 1982-86

You're a son, brother and friend,

always cherish the love we send.

We take care of your needs,

and are proud of your many deeds.

We wish you the best of everything-

life can bring.

May your bluebird of happiness
forever sing-.

Congratulations and love,

Mom, Dad, Dave, Oma, Grandma and

^
Grandpa

r

To "our" Jenny,

Pride is upon you today as it always
has been since the day you were
born. Congratulations on all that

you have accomplished and may
your future always be filled with the

very best for which you so richly

deserve.

Our love,

Mom, Dad, Jay, Pap, Nan
and Patch

V.

CONGRATULATIONS
ANNE

to you and all your
friends in the Class

of86

Love,
Mom and Dad, Terry,
Mary, Colleen and

John

A

Congratulations
Mark!

We love you!

Mom, Dad
Tracy, Marcy and

Tom,
Scott, Brett

Heather and Reese

J V
253



ivoxn

vtxntxnhtv

Press O^n

take tl|e place af perststence.

talent fotU itnt; nntiimg ts

m0re camman tljan unsucessful

men &rtti| talent.

renins fctU nnt; nnre&xarbe^

gentns is almnst a prnfierii.

^bncattnn fotll nnt; ti|e fonrlb^

ts fnil of e^ncate^ hereltcts.

Persistence ani^ &etermtnatt0n

alane are nmntpntent.

254



Congratulations Ellen

Our hearts are filled

with love for you
and pride for your
many accomplishments,

Love,
Mom, Dad, Laura and
Peter

To Ralph,
With pride and joy
we congratulate you
on your splendid
achievements.

Love always.
Mom and Dad

J V



You have worked hard and
your determination has

paid off —

Congratulations

BETH

Our very best wishes also go to a great

group of girls . . .

Annemal, Son, Wen, Kink,

Jen, Spike and Bets.

You have reached the end of one road in

your life, but just ahead is

the start of another.

Good luck to all of you —

the world is out there waiting for you!

Mom, Dad & Bob

256



r
£'«. ^^H %
^

r

^

1^li
P i"
r .

. 1

D.J.

you
have
always
been
a

champ
to us

We love you,
Mom and Dad

r

Sherry,
Congratulations for accomplishing
something that will always be

special and important in your life.

Thanks for bein^ you I We love you I

Mom, Dad, Debbie, Susie and
Sammy

Congratulations to the class of

'86, especially Andy and all his

friends.

Andy, Molly, Patricia, and
Nancy Wright

CONGRATULATIONS BRUCE
THANK YOU LAKE FOREST

. . . a fine education is not

necessarily the key to success

... it surely is a way of life

. . . so may it continue

. . . your good effort is its own
reward!

With love and pride and hope for your future happiness.

Mom, Dad, Amy, Dan and Teryi



r ^,

i^^fW ''-v

We think you are cool,

James Madura!!
Much happiness and success!

Love,
Mom, Dad, Vikki and Debra

258



^
To Julie:

Love and best wishes from all of us,

Bugs!

Dad, Mom, Wendy, Linda, Lindsay,
Tom, Fluffy (in spirit), and Banner

r

Brian,

May your future

be filled with all

the hopes and
dreams of youth.

Love, Mom

To ^Tatima Blush/^
Congratulations!

Fm very proud of

you and your
splendid
achievements. I like

that in a fish.

Much Love,
^^Mamma Leone''

J V
r

•-*«BW(P

Life sure is a "risky
business."

Anne Therese
Congratulations

!

We couldn't be happier
with you.

Love,
Mom and Dad
Dave and Josh

Pinto, Shadow, Frodo

V
259



Congratulations Diane
^

//

With hearts full of

pride and joy we want
to thank you for the
sunshine youVe given
us and to wish you a
lifetime of happiness.

Love,
Mom and Dad

J

Congrats — Best

Wishes

to a great group —

Spauld, Annemal, Son,

Wen, Kink, Jen, Spike

and Bets

Just remember, know
the depth before

you dive

^^^% A Friend

V

r

To Brad,
With pride and
admiration we
congratulate you on
your splended
achievements at

Lake Forest.
Love,

Mom and Dad

J V
260



r

I AM
I know not whence I came,

I know not whither I go;

But the fact stands clear that I am here
In this world of pleasure and woe.
And out of the mist and murk
Another truth shines plain —

It is my power each day and hour
To add to its joy and pain.

Ella Wheeler Wilcox

Congratulations Shery, with Love
Your Family

261



^^

Juliane,

"In your moment of success

we wish for you
a greater mountain to climb,

a wider sea to sail,

a more profound challenge to meet
for it has been
the journey to the summit,
the reaching for distant shores,
the tenacity to answer the call

that has made you
the most special person you are
today."

With much love and pride we
congratulate you.

Mom, Dad and David

V.

262



r

named S

ay.
' s wedd i

Sunday

.

flowing
St Show
St Gold
her fami
memory

,

by,
ishments
were gon
ght her
grown

,

ttle gir
fly.

heryl

ng,

on Earth,
Medal,
ly.

piled ,

e .

eye

1,

^4

W
^

p

V.
263



N

c L A S S 8 6
A 1

K
F O RE ST 4WE L

1

R I

I S
E H

KNowL E D GE
D S
S

Congratulations Jeff!

Mother, Dad, Valerie, Cindy
and Ken

264



Congratulations,
Jimbo!
Love ya!
Mom, Dad,

Sandy and Mimi

Congratulations Rob!
We have been proud of you since the day you
were born, but never more so than at this
time.

Love,
Dad, Mom, Grandmother, Butch, Tim, Jody,
Chris, Robby, Thomas and Jason

"TIME RIPENS ALL THINGS: NO MAN
IS BORN wise;^

Congratulations to the Class of '86, our son

Gene, and his friends.

Love,
The family of Eugene A. Clark II

265



Congratulations
Rick Rice!

"The harder you work
the luckier you get."

Love and Best Wishes

Mom and Dad, Laura,
Ken, Bill and Jean . . .

and P.J. and "The
Gidge"

Thanks for the wonderful memories.
Mom and Dad

266



Julia Marie Surak
^^May the road rise to

meet you.
May the wind be always
at your back!''

Anonymous Irish

Blessing

Look out world, here I come

Dear Julie,

Those wonderful years
spent at LFC were just

the beginning. The best

is yet to come! Love,
and congratulations on
all your splendid
achievements.

Mom and Dad
Betka and Johnny

V.
School Days

267



Congratulations and
much love from Mom,
Dad, Barb, Rob,
^^Sag" and ^^NeeF'

r
p^.

W- JP'>

wLod

4^^
^^^^I^^K

<

aMS&L ;

^
^.J

l^l

268



Our hat's off to Jenny!

Love always,
Jodi, John, and Mom

Congratulations
to

Paul Panzica
and the Class

of 1986

Love,
Mom, Dad
and Joe

Congratulations
A.J.

These past four years will

give you a lifetime of

memories and I thank you
for being you!

Love, Mom

V.

Juliane,

You were the first "jewel"

on my crown.
Congratulations on your
achievements.

Love Always,
Nana and Papa

269



CONGRATULATIONS TO
OUR GRADUATE

NORMAN KAISER III

We wish you the best of
everything!

With pride and joy.

TiOve, Uncle Kenny
Grandpa Aunt Mar
Grandma Brenda
Dad Tammy
Priscilla Janet

Billy Uncle Randy
Danny Aunt Terri

Mom Kris

Joann Hrad

Michelle
Kevin
Susan

270



r

^wsi . .

.

OVut dti.iiaf^^'^

m
f

Ju^dA^ Chur^rvhrA^

ee:

n-L
OUfc/ evvt/ pro lA/d oi -^

271



Alison
Paige

Peterson

^
A winning team!

Our best wishes
to the Class of '86.

The Peterson Family

To Alison
With pride and joy
we congratulate you
on your splendid
achievements.

Love always,
Mom and Dad
Joe and Tiffany

Brother
Joe

Go with the Beat!

272



Congratulations! Lynda Anne Maria Zagara

f
I

Trust yourself, and never give up on
your dreams.

Who says, there's no such thing as a
"free lunch?"

Lady Lynn

273



r

"\\:^ all

downhill
now!''

Love and
Congratulations

Mom and Dad

A r
Congratulations

Stacey
We are very proud of you
and all your crazy friends

(yes — you Pam, Margaret,
Janie, Lisa, Stacey H.,

Heather and Suzy). Good
luck in the future and keep
in touch because you are a
special group of girls.

Love,
The Zoltowicz's

P.S. Don't forget our
half-way house.

Janet,

We're so proud of the first

"NELSON" college graduate.
CONGRATULATIONS!

All Our Love,
Mom and Dad

r
Wendy,
Mike, Patty, Katie and ^^Mo"

love weu and are proud!!!

J V
274



r
CONGRATULATIONS TO MONA JAYNE

ESKRIDGE

Do not despair, that you cannot chanf^e
the world in a day or two.

Instead, just give your very best in the
little things you do.

Then you will find in days to come, when
taken all together,

These little steps did change and make
the world a little better.

— Thomas C. Gallagher

M — Memories of Mona are so precious to us
— Our daughter whom we love so much

N — Near when needed; but free-spirited too
A — Aware of the beauty of nature, and the

potential harmony of the universe.
E — Eloquent in word and deed
S — Such a blessing to us she has been
K— Kind to all she encounters
R — Relationships are very real and lasting to her
1 — Independent and quite opinionated
D — Dedicated to what she believes
G — God is first and foremost to Mona
E — Enduring — through her faith — what life has

in store!

With deepest love and affection, Dad & Mom

TO KARSEN
We are proud as
peacocks!
Congratulations!
Mom, Dad, Jesse, Stogie

and Oscar

Congratulations
Joy!

We love you and are very
proud of you.

Mom and Dad

^Today is the tomorrow
that you worried about
yesterday!'^

Congratulations
Scott

Love,
Mom, Dad, Tina, Dave,
Tommy and Rick

V.

Congratulations
Cindy Hahn and classmates

Love, Mom and Dad

275



Congratulations to our darling daughter,
MICHELLE. We have always been so proud of you,
your high standards and the goals you have set for
yourself and have reached. You know what is in our
hearts. We love you so much.

MOM, DAD and JODIE

>

Unsteadily, we
clamber up the palisades

reaching toward the stars.

~ Michelle Majors

I have as yet found no
reason for

discouragement. Who ever
has preserved and bred in

himself, a strong will,

together with an ample
spirit, has more favorable
opportunities than ever.

— Nietzsche

276



Mem'ry's leaflets close shall twine
Around our hearts for aye
And waft us back, o'er lifes broad track
To pleasures long gone by.

Congratulations to the Class of '86

and especially to you Chris
Bert, John, Paul, Stevie Toni, Andy, Megan, Peter,

Mia, Lucas, Derick, Gina, Mark, Alex, Julie, Lisa
Love, your family

j
1
H

HPi H
^H^

Ht^y^j^BBH

^^BfasHfciu^^^ k.LJi '

The perfect gentleman.



r

r^

s
if

>^

i> r^

Mk
We always knew you were going

places. That's why you are where
you are.

Louis Conforti

You always reached for a star.

Forever working up to par.

With much
pride

and love

The Best
Always,

Your family

V
278



Congratulations
Normie Kaiser

Love and best wishes
from all of us.

Grandma and Grandpa Herr, Paulette and
Uncle Bill, Sherrie and Paulie, Aunt Pat
and Shane, Aunt Pam and Bonnie, Uncle
Bill, Cheryle, Christine and Melonie, Rich
and Dorene

May you fulfill all your dreams of

the future.

V.
279



^

Cliff,

You done good!
Love ya,

Mom, Dad and Sue

r

J
"May you never lose sight of

goals you've set or
dreams you're dreaming of.

May you always be very
happy in a world of
peace and love."

Congratulations
Michael Prybysz

From,
\ Bernie & JoAnn and family

To our son, Martin, the
brothers of Alpha Chi
and the Graduating Class
of 1986:

"May the road rise up to
meet you.

May the wind be ever at
your back.

May the sun shine warm upon
your face;

The rains fall soft upon
your fields.

And, until we meet again.
May God hold you always in
the hollow of his hand."

James and Joan McCann
and family

Valerie Greene
Cheers,

Congratulations
and Big Love

from,
^The
Boss^'

r

Congratulations
to the class of 1986

Rinaldo^s

250 East Market Square
Lake Forest, II 60045

y V
280



2S1



r GAMMA RHO DELTA
SORORITY

CLASS OF 1986

Melissa Brooks, Colleen Brown, Suzy Burnett, Julie Carlson, Mary Collins, Stephanie
Cote, Mona Eskridge, Lisa Goodrich, Stacey Hayes, Pamela Katz, Leslie Kronish, Jane
Love, Jennifer Mathis, Jiiliane McGuill, Margaret Paige, Heather Paine, Jennifer
Phillips, Aline Rassekh, Wendy Sibert, Diane Soubly, Lisa Teitler, Sheryl Wagner,
Adrienne Wait and Stacey Zoltowicz

The first graduating class of Gamma Rho
Delta wishes the best of luck to the
sorority's future graduates.

282



Serving-

Lake
Forest

since

1922.

248-254 MARKET SOUARf

lAKE fORfS r, ILLINOIS 60045

234-3900

SOCIAL STATIONERY... selecf from

complete array of the most unusual,

engraved or printed, featuring Crone

and Eaton open stock.

OFFICE SUPPLIES. ..we hove one

of the most extensive inventories on

the North Shore, with everything for

the home or office.

GIFTS GALORE... thousands of quality

gift items to choose from, with a room

and a half of Hallmark and other fine

cards to moke it perfect, no matter what

the occasion.
,

ARTIST SUPPLIES... from oils to ac-

rylics, poster board to easels. We
feature Winsor & Newton and other

fine artist's materials.

SERVICE. . .Goldstamping and en-

graving is done in our own shop;

Xerox copying with two machines;

new Velo-Bind service for soft- and

hard-bound books.

Congratulations

!

Class of 1986

The
Bookstore

V.
2S3



dheStuiss Colony
CHEESE and SANDWICH SHOP

• Cheeses and Sausages • 14 Varieties Whole Bean Coffee

• Food Gifts Premade or Made To Order

DELICIOUS SANDWICHES
on BOUDIN SAN FRANCISCO SOUR DOUGH FRENCH BREAD
• TURKEY and CREAM HAVARTI • HAM and SWISS • ROAST BEEF

• AMERICAN SUBMARINE ITALIAN SUBMARINE • TUNA SALAD

r

672 WESTERN AVE. MARKET SQUARE, LAKE FOREST

Congratulations
to the

Class of 1986

from

Wenban Buick
589 Oakwood
Lake Forest, II

60045

r A

OUTDOORSMAN
580 Bank Lane - Lake Forest - Phone 234-9180

Sports equipment and casual ivear

for men and women

270 Market
Square
Lake Forest, II

234-5991

Pranklin&Sons
Purvfyors of Fine To>s



r

Bill Walsh

Chevrolet

TOYOTA

CHRYSLER

Dodge

Vlymoutfi

Ottawa, Illinois
815-434-2323

2So



Index
Abatangelo, Anthony . . . 225

AbduUa, Amir ... 236

Abel. Julie ... 167

Activities . . . 28-43

Adams. Ann . . . 231

Adams, Carroll . . . 107

Administration and Staff . . . 104-112

Admissions . . . 112

Advent Concert ... 39

Alpha Chi . . . 53

Alpha Pi Delta ... 54

Ambassadors ... 54

American Marketing Association ... 55

Annesty International ... 55

Anderson, Philmore . . . 240

Andrews. Peter . . . 220

Arbaugh. Anne . . . 135

Art Department ... 113

Aspegren, Mary ... 170

Association for Computing Machinery ... 56

Atchison, Dana . . . 160

Atkinson, Jim . . . 233

Avres. Dave . . . 239

ekade, Rob . . . 103, 106

Barnes. Earl . . . 143

Bartolozzi. Rich ... 202

Baumann. Thomas . . . 103

Beaufoy, Use ... 109

Behling, Charles . . . 126

Beitner, Michael . . . 219
Bekas, Jeanine . . . 195

Belicke, Silvia ... 183

Bennett, Kenneth . . . 118

Berghoff, Peter ... 191

Berkman. Cliff ... 156

Bernard, Bruce . . . 124

Beta Trition ... 57

Biology Department ... 114

Black United Concerned Students ... 56

Blackstone Hall ... 46

Bloede. Ben . . . 237
Boba. Amy ... 149

Bonewitz. Adriana . . . 108

Bopp, Ruthane ... 107

Bowen, Ann . . . 123

Bradley. Cynthia ... 112

Brake. Cathy ... 136

Bramhall, Margaret . . . 107

Brandt. Gene . . . 106

Braxton, Wayne . . . 102

Brooks, Melissa ... 208

Brooks, Phil ... 158

Brotherhood ... 58
Brown, Colleen ... 207
Bucheli, Arnold ... 223
Buchholz, Madge . . . 110

Buckley, Paul .\ . 189

Burnett, Suzy ... 198

Business Department . . . 116, 117

Cabaret ... 38

Campus Activities ... 42. 43

Campus Entertainment Committee ... 59

Caputo. Albert ... 177

Caputo, Dan ... 180

Carey, Jacqueline . . . 167

Carlson, Julie . . . 238
Carlson, Valerie ... 108

Carlus, M. Katherine ... 140

Carlus. Ted ... 106

Carmony, Lowell . . . 122

Carnahan, John . . . 194

Carr, Amelia ... 113

Carter, J. Scott ... 122

Casey, Candy . . . ilO

Cathey, John ... 227

Cattier, Philippe . . . 236

Chapman, Leslie . . . 106

Chemistry Department ... 115

Chiropolos. Tina . . . 212

Choir . . . .38. 39

Christensen. Charles . . . 177

Clark, Eugene . . . 153

Clauss, Brian . . . 218

Coaches . . . 102, 103

Cohen, Sara . . . 122

Cole, Dan ... 127

Collins, Mary ... 175

Community Education ... 51

Commuters ... 51

Comforti, Louis . . . 188

Connolly, Thomas ... 177
Convocation . . . 34. 35

Convocation Committee ... 59

Cook. Skip ... 102

Corr, Jim ... 157

Corya, Shelley ... 169

Cote. Stephanie ... 206
Counseling Center . . . Ill

Coutts. John . . . 115

Cowler, Rosemary . . . 118

Cox. Lynn ... 137

Craft. Don ... 108

Crane. Carolyn ... 116

Croyden, Michael . . . 113

Currie. Paul ... 200
Czeszewski, Dave . . . 190

Dau, Michael ... 102

Dauk, Peter ... 142

Davis, Steve . . . 156

Deerpath Hall ... 46

DeRosier, Sondra ... 213

Dlabay, Les ... 17

Doetsch, Jane . . . 147

Doleski, Wayne ... 108

Donnally, Bailey . . . 106

Dubin, Joy . . . 161

Dye, Richard ... 116

Early, Laura ... 192

Ebner, Michael . . . 121

Economics Department . . .116, 117

Education Department . . . 115

Egner, Mark ... 188

Ekhardt, Mandfred ... 102

English Department . . . 118, 119
Eskilson, Arlene
Eskridge, Mona . . . 209

Ewing, Naomi . . . 109
Fabbri, Rosanne . . . 109
Faber, Roger ... 124

Faculty ... 113-127

Faller. Peggy ... 123

Faller, Richard ... 123

Fassnacht, Abigail . . . 107

Fath. Dan ... 190

Fay, Beth ... 168

Feder, Juliana . . . 114

Feferman. Ben . . . 135
Ferguson, Laura . . . 155
Field Hockey ... 90, 91
Film Group ... 60
Finley, Andrea . . . 135
Fischbein, Jill ... 228
Flahive, John ... 189
Football ... 88, 89
Foreign Language Department . . . 120
Forester ... 61
Forgus, Ron . . . 126
Foster, Michael ... 232
Fox, Katherine . . . 214
Frankel, Phylis ... 126

Franson, Marc . . . 117
French Club ... 60
Frisbee Club ... 62
Fritz, Tony ... 102

Frykholm, W. Ryan ... 191
Fryxell. James . . . 122

Fuechtmann. Thomas . . . 125
Furey. Anne ... 171

Galloway, Jonathan . . . 125

Gamma Rho Delta ... 62

Gard, Carol ... 108

Garneau, Jean-Luc . . . 120

Garrick Board ... 63
Gayle, Carol ... 121

German Club ... 63

Giannamore, Frank . . . 103

Glassman, Bob . . . 126
Glenz, Mary ... 109

Gooch, Judith ... 107

Goodrich, Lisa ... 197

Gordon, Timothy ... 224
Gordon-Nelson, Cynthia . . . 171

Goytowski, Fay . . . 164

Gray, Clayton ... 120

Greene, Henryne ... 112

Greene, Valerie . . . 172

Greenfield. Robert ... 118

Greenlee. Janet . . . 117

Gregory, Hall ... 47

Grisham, Gertrude . . . 119

Grossman, Bill . . . 181

Grossman, Ron . . . 121

Grumhaus, Peter ... 220

Gummere, Francis "Spike" . . . 112
j

Hahn, Cindy ... 245

Hahn, Judith ... 183

Handball . . . 100, 101

Handler, Richard ... 127

Hannigan, Kevin . . . 226

Hansen. Barbara . . . 114

Hansen, Forest . . . 124

Harlan Hall ... 47

Harris, Jackie . . . 108

Hauptfuhrer, Brenda . . . 234

Hayes. Cecelia . . . 162

Hayes, Stacey ... 198

Hazard. Elizabeth ... 159

Henderson. Kyle ... 212

Henry, Winfield ... 168

Hensel, John ... 132

Hicks. Wendy ... 107

Hill, Kristina ... 234

History Department . . . 121

Hockey ... 92, 93

Hoffberg, Adam ... 229

Hogan, Freida . . . 113

Holliday. Robert ... 122

Holmes, Blair ... 230

Homecoming . . . 30-33

Home, Patrick ... 216

Hotchkiss. Eugene . . . 106

House of Soul ... 64

Huey, Peter ... 223

Hughes. Mary . . . 119

Hunnewell, Willard . . . 146

Hurley, Richard Scott ... 221

Huyette. Page ... 174

Interfaith Center ... 64

Internat ... 65

Intramurals ... 40. 41

Jensen, Eric . . . 222

Jeong, Tung Hon . . . 124

Jepsen, Cara ... 230

Johansen, Sheryl . . . 148

Johnson, Kim . . . 181

Johnson, Lauren . . . 175

Jones, Ellen ... 119

Kaiser, Norman . . . 216

Katz. Claudio ... 125

Katz, Pamela ... 199

Kaufmann. Betty Burke ... 102

Keeble. Grace ... 160

Keefer, Timothy ... 223

Kenly. Granger . . . 109

Kennelly, Sherry . . . 151

Kirby. Frank ... 123

Kline, Jacqueline . . . 201

Klingbeil, Laura ... 115

Kolb, Catharine ... 170

Koslow, Kip . . . 222

Krantz, David . . . 126

Kraus, Gene ... 218

Kravits, Judy . . . 158

Kronish, Leslie . . . 209

Kunzman, Ralph . . . 142

Kusumgar, Shruti . . . 140

Kurtz, Julia ... 120

Lacrosse . . . 76-77

Lament, Pat . . . 109

Larson, Linda . . . 123

Lazar, Arthur . . . 113

Lee, Jami . . . 138

Lepak, Bob ... 110

1

286



189

. . . 124

114

.. 139

. 155

243
.. 115

162

Lessing, Abba . . . 124

Luebbers, Matt ... 102

Lewis, Helene . . . 107

Library Staff. . . HI
Lincoln, Brad . . . 145

Lobo, Stephen . . . 225
Locke, Timothy ... 201

Lois, Hall ... 48
Loll, Patrick . .

.

Lombardi, Lou .

Louch, Charles .

Love, Janie . . . 199

Lundgren, Colin . . . 143

MacDonald, Cindy . . . 145

MacDonald, Gwynneth
Madura, James . . . 177

Majors, Michelle ,

Maley, Anpela . . .

Malles, Larry . .

Martin, William
Martinovich, George ... 110

Mason, Louise ... 119

Massey, Julie . . . 115

Mathematics and Computer Studies

Department . . . 122

Mathieu, Arthur James . . . 153

Mathis, Jenny . . . 154

Mayer, Susan . . . 112

McCann, Martin ... 178

McCarley, Robin . . . 139

McClure Hall ... 48

McCormick, Robert . .

McCutcheon, Bruce . .

McDaniel, Patricia . .

McGuill, Juliane ... 204
McKee, Nancy . . . 245
McLaughlin, Andrew .

McNamara, Margaret
Meissner, Ted . . . 165

Melone, Molly ... 161

Men's Basketball ... 96, 97

Men's Tennis ... 80, 81
Merlow, Julie . . . 234
Meyer, Jill ... 152

Michaels, Claire

. 232
. 200
180

,..216

107

126

.237
109

125

103

Millburn, Lowell .

Miller, Arthur
Miller, Charles A.

Miller, Charles E.

Miller, Ron ... 127

Milne, Gordon ... 118

Mitchell, Alex ... 113

Mitchell, Ramona ... 113

Mojekwu, Lily . . . 231
Moodie. Tom ".

. . 121

Moore Hall ... 49
Morgan, Cherice . . . 137

Moskoff, William ... 116

Muldowney, Christine . . . 174

Murbach, John ... 193

Music Department . . . 123

Naznii, Nader . . . 117

Nelan, Conor . . . 133

Nelson, Janet . . . 157

Nestlinger, Cathy ... 163

Nollen Hall ... 49

O'Block, Victor ... 244
Olsen, Michael ... 189

Organizations . . . 44-73

Orr, Bob ... 119

Outing Club ... 65

Packel, Edward . . . 122

Paige, Margaret . . . 199

Paine, Heather ... 197

Painter, Chris ... 229
Panzica, Paul . . . 241

Peach, Terry ... 103

Peart, Erin ... 204
Peer Counselors ... 67
Peterson, Alison . . . 193
Petrungaro, Joe . . . 202
Pettit, James . . . 226
Phi Pi Epsilon ... 66

Phillips, Jennifer . . . 204

Philosophy Department . . . 124

Physical Plant ... 110

Physics Department . . . 124

Pi Mu Delta ... 67
Picchietti, Susan . . . 21.'i

Pickering, Paula . . . 145
Pittman, Philip .. . 151

Polese, Lucy . . . 203
Politics Department ... 125
Print Shop ... Ill

Przybysz, Michael ... 188
Psychology Department . . . 126
Ptack, Carol . . . 123

Racquetball Club ... 68
Ramsey, Cille . . . 103
Ramsthal, Beth . . . 213
Rassekh, Aline . . . 238
Reagan, Anne . . . 213
Redig, Dan ... 190
Reid, Charlotte . . . 135

Religion Department . . . 127

Residence Staff . . . 50
Rice, Rick ... 190

Riedel, Eric ... 108

Riger, Stephanie . . . 126
Robb, John ... 182

Roberts Hall ... .50

Robinson, Ken . . . 227
Rohner, H. John . . . 224
Rose, Jennifer . . . 212
Rosen, Amy . . . 1.33

Ross, Cheryl ... 116

Ross, DeistI ... 117

Ross, Diane ... 118

Rosswurm, Steve . . . 121

Roth, Jonathan . . . 146
Rubin, Toby . . . 1.30

Running Club ... 68
Ruppert, Caroline . . . 175

St. Arnault, M. Norine . . . 214
Schell, Mary ... 109

Scheuzger, Ruth ... 123

Schmidt, Tracy ... 136
Schneider, Andrea . . . 138
Schreiber, Eileen ... 172
Schultz, Franz ... 113

Schwarzbach. Ellen . . .

Secretaries ... 110
Security ... Ill

Seniors . . . 128-251

Shand, George . . . 195
Shaughnessy, Anne . . .

Sheehan, Catherine . . .

Shillinglaw, Jane ... 108
Shively, Ralph ... 122

Sibert, M. Gwendolyn ... 212
Sim, Mary . . . 152

Singer, Florence .

Sisterhood ... 69

Sjoberg, Ronald .

Slattery, Brian . .

Smith, Margaret . . .

Smith. Paul . . . 132

Smith. Rand ... 125
Snavely. Kathy ... 234
Snyder, Mary Beth ... 112

Soccer . . .
84'. 85

Social Services ... 69
Society of Physics Students ... 70

Sociolog>' and Anthropology
Department . . . 127

Softball ... 78. 79

Solzman, Andrea . . . 163

Soubly, Diane . . . 206
Spanish Club ... 70

Sports . . . 74-101

Stagnito, Kristie . . . 228
Stehley, Guy ... 103

Stentor ... 71

Stenzel, Chris . . . 202
Steph, Nick ... 124

Stewart, Julie . . . 164

Stienecker, Mark ... 219
Stone, Jeffrey . . . 147

Striglos, Jamie . . . 150

Student Affilliates of the American Chemical
Society ... 72

Student Government ... 52

Suppes. Michelle . . . 169

Surak, Julia . . . 165

130

166

208

. . 115

. 178

240
. . 192

Swanson, Janet . . . 242
Swimming and Diving ... 98, 99
Table of Content."! ... 1

Talhami, Ghada . . . 125
Tegler, DJ 242
Teitler, Lisa . . . 204
Termunde, Tedd . . . 194

Theatre Department ... 119

Thompson, Lee ... 115

Thornt/jn, Jackie . . . 145

Tiemo, Mark ... 115

Tomlin.son, Ann-Marie . . . i'-'/J

Tracy, Glen ... 221

Trautman, Courtney . . . 182

Trefny, Sue ... 102

Trono, Chris ... 239
Troyer, Robert ... 122

Tusitala ... 72
Ubu Roi . . . Za, 37
Upsal, Michelle . . . liH

Van Hoey, Leo . . . 127

Van Winckel, Nance ... 118
Venables, Sue . . . 148

Vetter, Jill . . . 166

Vignoc-chi, Bemice ... 119

Vincent, David ... 241

Volleyball ... 86, 87
Wagner, Sheryl . . . 1.>1

Wagner, Thoma.s ... 178
Wait, Adrienne . . . 215
Walker, Wendy . . . 207
Wallace, Jennifer . . . 127

Warehime. Marja ... 120

Warner, Leda . . . 149
Watter, Steve ... 108

Webber, Louise ... 159

Weik, Ken ... 114

Weingant. Liselotte ... 120
Wells, Greg ... 243
White. Gordon . . . 106

Williams, Elizabeth . . . 213
Wilson. Brad . . . 1.50

WMXM Radio ... 73

Wojcik. Mark . . . 1.30

Women's Basketball ... 94. 95
Women's Tennis . . . 82. 83
Wright. Andy ... 188

Young. Elizabeth . . . 174

Youngquist. Jennifer . . . 244

Zabor. .A.1 . . . 109

Zagara. Lynda . . . 184

Seller. Daniel ... 216
Zilversmit. .\rthur ... 121

Zoltowicz. Stacey . . . 197

Zreczny. Nicole . . . 120

287



Forester Staff

Ellen Schwarzbach
Editor-in-Chief

J. Robert Blackstone
Co-editor, Photography Editor

Karen Cerreta
Copy Editor

Richard C. Bieles, Jr.

Assistant Photography Editor

Fran Bilotta

Molly Trinkaus
Copy Staff

Doug Browne
Bill Walsh
Business Staff

Erin Peart
Mark Wojcik

Layout

Copy contributed by: Wayne Braxton, Skip Cook, Kathy Fox, Betty Kaufmann, Grace
Keeble, Ken Robinson, Sue Trefny, Tom Wagner, R. Bradley Wilson, and different

organizations to which we are grateful.

Photographs contributed by: Chip Berghoff, Jan Berman, Michelle Browne, Tiffany

Bunch, Lauren Dirr, Alexis Eckersall, Will Hunnewell, Ian Lessing, Mike Muster, Dave
P'ilkington, Kristen Read, Toby Rubin, Ken Spice, Seth Watson, Pierre Yu, and different

organizations to which we are grateful. Special thanks to Gordon White for his much
needed advice.

Publishing Representative: Morris Ferensen

As I sit down to write this message the day before our final deadline, my eyes
are tired from sifting through piles of pictures, deciphering sometimes
illegible copy and endlessly designing layouts. The hours upon hours I've

spent in the yearbook office this year now seem worthwhile as the book nears
completion and will soon be in its final form.

Though we try to represent the whole school year in this book, there is truly
no way that we can record all the events, people and activities you would all

like to remember. Certain events have been pictured and our own memories
will help us to fill in the specific details and faces that are meaningful to us.

I'd like to thank Rob, Rick, Karen and the rest of the yearbook staff for hav-
ing the photographs and copy ready when needed, and for their time spent
working on the book. I hope our efforts have been successful in creating a
yearbook that will be enjoyed and appreciated.

Ellen Schwarzbach

288









.'., v'l'Yi
" l^;,

V'^^Vij:


